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WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE WATER AND GAS DISTRICT

8044 KY 3160 RPCFiVPn
Maysville,KY 41056

APR 11' 2017

PUBLICSERVICE
April 13, 2017 COMMISSION

Public Service Commission

Attn: Talina R Mathews, Executive Director

211 Sower Blvd.

PO Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE; Western Lewis-Rectorville Water and Gas District

Case No. 2017-00074- Response to order dated March 31, 2017

1) There are several reasons why there are differences between the sales volume numbers. First, the
40,880 Mcf used to calculate monthly usage for the notice of proposed changes, was based off of
the Billing Register for the period of January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015. The 39,017 Mcf on
Attachment BA-DB was based off of a gas usage report for which there were timing differences with
the Billing Register. Therefore, the calculations were based on the reports that were available to us.

2) a) The $384,661 Test Year Operating Revenues on Attachment SAO-G, Sheet 1, is from the Billing
Register ran for January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015. The $421,006 reported on the 2015 Income
Statement is 35% of total water and gas sales on the audit report.

b) The $10,000 Other Gas Revenues on Attachment SAO-G, Sheet 1, was a combination of CPFees,
late charges, and connections (as broken down on the QuickBooks Profit and Loss statement for
calendar year 2015). When preparing the original Schedule of Adjusted Operations the audit report
was being referenced, which labeled the revenues Service Charges and Other Revenues, therefore
Other Revenues was used instead of Miscellaneous Services Revenues. After further review of the

overall revenue late charges related to the gas utility need to be increased. As such, we will change
the classification from Other Gas Revenues to Miscellaneous Services Revenues and the amount

reported will equal $15,560. Please see Attachment 1.

c) 2015 test-year revenue:
Connection Fee ($55.00) $2,145
Meter Test Fee ($85.00) $ 0
Re-connection Fee ($55.00) Included with connection fees
Returned Check Fee ($30.00) $ 60
Meter Connection:

Standard Size($900) $2,700

3) Other Operating Revenue was unintentionally not subtracted from Total Revenue Requirement. The
attachment has been corrected, with the revised number from 2b.



4) a) In reference to Attachment BA-DB, revised the present rate table to show the 6545 bills were
charged the minimum amount, which including the monthly customer charge, is $7.7450. The
original revenue table was incorrect regarding the upper three tiers. After corrections, revenue of
$292,151.32 is now shown on the revised table. Please see Attachment 2.

b) After revising the present rate revenue table and correcting the proposed rate revenue table
based on 4c below, the difference would be $229,675.06 ($521,826.38 - $292,151.32).

c) Revised the revenue table for proposed rates to include the minimum bill for 0-1 Mcf as shown in
the Notice. Please see Attachment 3.

d) The District is requesting a revenue increase of $235,705, as shown in the revised calculation.
Please see Attachment 4.

5) In discussion with Chad Clark, General Manager, regarding this issue, there are no large fixed costs
associated with the gas customers that would require the monthly $1.00 customer charge to
increase, unless the requested base rate increase is not approved. The gas utility has no debt
obligations and gas purchases are in direct relation to the amount customer's use. The monthly
minimum bill would cover any administrative expenses.

6) Western Lewis is aware that the Commission has approved higher monthly customer charges,
however, the General Manager believes that as long as the base rate Increase is approved, the
monthly customer charge is sufficient.

7) According to Chad Clark, General Manager, the District is currently in a dispute with the gas
company regarding overcharging for 20 days in a two month time period during 2016. It is claimed
that the District was charged up to four times the actual usage for those 20 days. The amounts
billed by the gas company were reported in the PSC filing, which wouid increase the line loss
calculation for 2016.

8) As provided by Pauline Bickley,Sr. Office Clerk, the current number of gas customers is 546, average
number of gas customers in 2016 was 538, and the number of gas customers at December 31, 2016
was,537.

9) Please see attachment 5 which includes Payroll Summaries for the requested years.

10) The Board minutes from 2012 and 2013 were destroyed when the office building caught on fire in
2016. Please see attachment 6 which includes the Board minutes for 2014 through 2016 which
relate to employee wages.

11) a) As provided by Pauline Bickley,Sr. Office Clerk, the only health care plan option that the District
will pay for is single coverage of the employee.

b) As provided by Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk, the District pays 100% of the employees single
coverage plan.

c) Please see attachment 7, which includes all health insurance invoice from 2013 to the present.
The 2012 records were destroyed in the fire.



12) a) As provided by Pauline Bickiey, Sr.Office Clerk, per the District's Policy and Procedures
Handbook, dental insurance isoptional coverage and the employee pays 100% of the premium. See
attachment 8.

b) Thefollowing listthe employeeswho opted to carrydental insurance as well as their monthly
premiums from 2012 - 2017.

Employee Monthly Premium

Name 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Chad Clark N/A N/A N/A 58.08 72.60 58.08

Davlid LHampton 18.56 18.56 17.98 19.28 24.15 19.32

Melissa Dixon 35.72 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Michael Barbour 35.72 35.72 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pauline Bickiey 35.72 35.72 17.98 19.28 24.15 19.32

Ricky Hilterbrant 18.56 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sharon Dennison 18.56 18.56 17.98 19.28 24.15 19.32

Terrell McCall N/A N/A N/A N/A 24.15 19.32

c) The$382 debit balance inthe Insurance - OtherAccount isfor a $25,000 Kentucky Highway
Encroachment Permit Bond from Clark Insurance. It was paid on December 3, 2015.

13) a) As provided by Pauline Bickiey, Sr.Office Clerk, short-term disability insurance is optional
coverage and totally paid by the employee.

b) There are only two employees who carried short-term disability insurance during the 2012-
2017 time period, William Lawrence and David Hampton. Mr. Lawrence paid $5.10 in 2015, $7.02 in
2016 and $7.02 in 2017. Mr. Hampton paid $4.95 from 2012 to October 2016 and $7.47 in from
November 2016 to present.

c) The General Ledgerfor 2015 provided to you was ran on the Accrual Basis, and thus did not
show a bill dated December 31, 2014, but paid on January 5, 2015 for $170.16. However, on the
cash basis, which is how the general journal entries are made, the payment made on January 5,
2015 was included. Thus, on the 2015 profit and loss statement there is no Disability Insurance
expense.

14) a) Mr. Clarkwas hired in his former contract labor position on October 8, 2013, and held the title
of General Manager.

b) Please see attachment 9, which is a contract between Mr. Clark and the District indicating the
duties and responsibilities Mr. Clarkwas to perform. Mr. Clarkworked 32 hours per week fulfilling
those duties.

15) a) Please see attachment 9, which provides the weekly salary, with annual totals, from the date
Mr. Clark began working as contract labor to the date he was hired as part-time General Manager.
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b) Mr. Clark was hiredon January13,2015. Please see attachment 10, which provides a copyof
the Commissioner's meeting minutes with the approval of ChadClark as an employee of the District,
as well as his weekly salary.

c) Mr. Clarkhas the same duties and responsibilities as when he was a contract laborer. Mr. Clark
works an average of 32 hours per week.

16) a) As provided by Mr. Clark, he does not manage any other utilityas either contract labor or on a
part-time basis.

b) N/A

17) a) Since 2015 was the test year and no large repairs or maintenance was done, the proposed
increase is to cover cost that had to happen during 2016. A new regulator station had to be put in
place at a cost of $19,964. Additionally there was a new line extension in 2016 that cost
approximately$50,000. The line extension as well as the regulator station have already been
started and completed. The District paid for these projects out of their own budget.

b) Please see attachment 11.

c) 1) Western Lewis Rectorville has contracted with Jeffrey DNewman CPA LLC to assist with gas
rate adjustment procedures. There have been no invoices issued as of yet for the services provided.
However, hours charged will be billed at $75 per hour.

c) 2) The anticipated total cost is$5,000, which is billed at $75 per hour for all time spent on the
project.

c) 3) No invoices have been issued as of the date of this response.

c) 4) Will update the statement to amortize rather than expense the cost.

d) 1) The District has hired, as of April 14, 2015, Russmar Utility Management as a Gas Consultant.
The District contracted to pay $1,750 per month for the first year and $1,300 per month for the next
two years of the contract.

d) 2) Please see attachment 12, which is a copy of the contract between the District and Russmar
Utility Management dated May 20, 2015.

d) 3) Included in the contract referenced in 17d2, is a list of the services to be provided from
Russmar Utility Management.

d) 4) The contract sets a monthly rate of $1,750 per month for the first year and $1,300 per month
for the next two years. Used the average of the two to get the amount included in the adjustment
column on Attachment SAO-G.

18) a&b) Please see attachment 13, which is a copy of the auditor's final trial balance and the General
Ledger as of December 31, 2015. Please note, that the copy provided to you on site was ran on the
accrual basis. However, when the compilation/audit is prepared reports are ran on the cash basis



and thenconverted to the GAAP basis. Therefore, even though itsays it is a cash basis report, it is
actually the audited GAAP basis numbers. All amounts tie between the auditor's trial balance and
the General Ledger, with the exception ofthe net pension liability adjustment, which affects only
the balance sheet.

19) a, b & c) Please see answer and attachment referred to in answer 18 a&b.

20) Aprovided by Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk, please see attachment 14, which isthe policy and
procedure handbook section regarding employment of relatives.

This information was provided by Chad Clark, General Manager, Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk, and Lyn
Rhonemus, CPA. Theinformation provided istrue and accurateto the best of our knowledge,
information and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Lyn Rhonemus, CPA

'zon
Chad Clark, Generall^anager Date '

Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk\^ Date

CM iY-(3-n
Date



ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-G - SEPTEMBER 2011

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - GAS UTILITY

TYE 12/31/20[15]

Operating Revenues

Sales of Gas

Residential

Commercial & Industrial

Interdepartmental

Sales for Resale

Total Sales of Gas

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts

Miscellaneous Service Revenues

Rent from Gas Property

Other Gas Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Manufactured Gas Production Expenses

Natural Gas Production Expenses

Exploration and Development Expenses

Storage Expenses

Other Gas Supply Expenses

Transmission Expenses

Distribution Expenses

Customer Accounts Expenses

Customer Service and Informational Expenses

Administrative and General Expenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Depreciation Expense

Amortization Expense

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Tax Expense

Total Operating Expenses

Utility Operating Income

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

342:949.00 128.345.00: 471v294.00

4J,712;0Q .15,223.00 56,935.00

0.00

384,661:00 I43,568.o0 '528,229.00!-

0.00

15.560.OQ 15,560.00:

0.00-

O.QQ

400,221.00 143,568:00: 543,789.00

O.OQ

o.oO

0:00

0.00

174,148.00 174,148.00

•9,145.00 60,000.00 69,145.00

• O'.OO

0.00

0.00

237,261.00 255,811.00

42O,554;O0 78-,550.00 499,104.00

17,020.00 17,020.00

0,00

9,510.00

0.00

- 4T7;084;Oo! 78i550.0cj f- i 52^^634^

.-46,863,o0 - - 65,Ol8:0d - i • 18,155.o0

Sheet 1 of 2



ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-G - SEPTEMBER 2011

References

A^Residential: 36,418 Mcf (actual _2015 usage) *($1 d;60+$2:76) =$464,693.68 -$342^949 +$6,600 (monthly customer
charge Included In test Year that wlll.also bereceived with proposed adju'stFtieht) =$128,345 adjustrneht r.
Commercial: 4,462 Mcf (actual 2015 usage) *($ 10.p0+$2.76) = $: 56,945.12 - $ 41,712 - 8 15,223 adjustment

8- Repairs and maintenance; Gas line extension/Rebuilding regulator station;

C-One time cost to fileARB -$5,O0O amortized over20years. '
GasConsultant - $18,300 annually **

**the company contracted with vyill provide therequired training and keep the District up todate on current laws arid
regulations rejatlhg to gas services.

Sheet 2 of 2
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Class:

Revenue from Present/Proposed Rates
Test Period from 01-01-15 to 12-31-15

USAGETABLE

Usaoe bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)

Bills

(3)

Gallons/Mcf

(4)

First 1.000

(5)

Next 4,000

(6)

Next 5.000

(7)

Over 10,000

(8) (9)

Total

First 1,000 2518 1142 1142 1142

Next 4.000 1859 5654 1859 3795 5654

Next 5,000 912 6953 912 3648 2393 6953

Over 10,000 1256 25268 1256 5024 6280 12708 25268

Totals 6,545 39,017 5,169 12,467 8,673 12,708 39,017

REVENUETABLE

Revenue bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)
Bills

(3)
Gaiions/Mcf

(4)
Present Rates

(5)
Revenue

First 1,000 + Gust Chg 6545 1142 7.7450 50,691.02

Next 4.000 1859 5654 4.2132 57,965.21

Next 5.000 912 6953 4.1537 82,941.08

Over 10,000 1256 25268 3.9795 100,554.01

Totals 6,545 39,017 292,151.32

Instructions for Completing Revenue Table:

(9) Complete Columns No. 1,2, and 3 using information from Usage Tables.
(10) Complete Column No. 4 using rates either present or proposed.
(11) Column No. 5 is completed by first multiplying the bills times the minimum charge.
Then, starting with the second rate increment, multiply Column No. 3 by Column No. 4 and total.
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Class:

Revenue from Present/Proposed Rates
Test Period from 01-01-15 to 12-31-15

USAGE TABLE

Usage bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)

Biils

(3)

Gallons/Mcf

(4)

First 1.000

(5)

Next 4,000

(6)

Next 5.000

(7)

Over 10,000

(8) (9)

Total

First 1,000 2518 1142 1142 1142

Next 4,000 1859 5654 1859 3795 5654

Next 5,000 912 6953 912 3648 2393 6953

Over 10,000 1256 25268 1256 5024 6280 12708 25268

Totais 6,545 39,017 5,169 12,467 8,673 12,708 39,017

REVENUETABLE

Revenue bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)
Bills

(3)
Gallons/Mcf

(4)
Proposed Rates

(5)
Revenue

1 Mcforless 6,545 5,169 13.7567 90,037.60

Over 1 Mcf 4,072 33,848 12.7567 431,788.78

Totais 6,545 39,017 521,826.38

Instructions for Completing Revenue Table:

(9) Complete Columns No. 1,2, and 3 using information from Usage Tables.
(10) Complete Column No. 4 using rates either present or proposed.
(11) Column No.5 is completed by first multiplying the bills times the minimum charge.
Then, starting with the second rate increment, multiply Column No. 3 by Column No. 4 and total.
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ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENTRR-OR-JANUARY 2014

REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - OPERATING RATIOMETHOD
(Method commonly used by Investor owned utilities and/or non-profit entities that do not have long-term debt outstanding.)

Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes

Operating Ratio

Sub-Total

Less: Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes

Net Income Allowable

Add: Provision for State and Federal IncomeTaxes, ifApplicable (see footnote)

Interest Expense

Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Taxes

Cost of Natural Gas (water utilities shouldleavethis blank)

Total Revenue Requirement

Less: Other Operating Revenue

Non-operating Revenue

Interest Income

Total Revenue Required from Rates for Service

Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates

Required Revenue Increase

Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates

Provision for Income Taxes - Calculation of Tax Gross-Up Factor

Revenue F "

Less: 5% State Tax

Sub-Total

4324i,956.00:

0.88

369.268.18

-324,956.00

.44,312.18

324.956.00

174,148.00

543,416.18

15,5,60.00.

527,856.18

292,151.00

235,705.18

80.68%

0.95:

Less: Federal Tax, i 15% jof Sub-Total

Percent Change in NOI

Factor (Revenue of 1 divided by change in NOI)

Times: Allowable Net Income

Net Income Before Taxes

Difference Equals Provision for State and Federal Income Taxes

-0.1425

0.8075

• Ty23839

44.312.18:

54,875.70

10i563.58,

Notes: (1) Natural gas utilities should deduct their cost of natural gas from pro forma operating expenses before performing the operating
ratio calculation. The cost of natural gas should be added back and Included In pro forma operating expenses when determining the total
revenue requirement. (2) A provision for state and federal Income taxes should only be Included In the calculation of revenue
requirements for utilities that file Income tax returns and are liable for the payment of state and federal Income taxes. Utilities whose
Income flows through to Its owner's Income tax returns for tax purposes should not Include a provision for Income taxes. (3) The conversion
factor above Iscalculated using the minimum federal tax rate. Adjustment may be warranted where the actual federal tax rate exceeds the
minimum federal tax rate.

Sheet 1 of 1



7:09 PM

04/12/17

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

David L. Hampton

Commissioners Fee 0.00

Double Time 25.32 0.00

Hoilday Hourly Rate 88 12.66 1,114.08
Hourly Regular Rate 1,854.5 12.66 23,477.97
Lump sum Vacation 28 12.66 354.48

Overtime Hourly Rate 1 18.99 0.00

Sick Hourly Rate 85.5 12.66 1,082.43
Vacation Hourly Rate 52 12.66 658.32

Clothing Allow. 400.00

Total Gross Pay 2,108 27,087.28

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.AccIdent ln8.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancsr lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCRI- Pre-tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Heaith Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.VlsIon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp)
State Levy
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

2,108

-1.336.64
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-231.68

0.00

0.00

-1,568.32

-3,015.00
-389.41

-1,127.94
-1,134.92

-5,667.27

0.00

0.00

-257.40

0.00

0.00

-257.40

19,594.29

389.41

1,665.05
126.00

2,180,46

Western Lewis Recton . . fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2012

James R Williams John H. Thomas, Jr.

2,400.00 4,800.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

2,400.00 4,800.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,400.00 4,800.00

0.00 0.00
-34.80 -69.60

-100.80 -201.60

-2.16 -50.16

-137.76 -321.36

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,262.24 4,478.64

34.80 69.60

148.80 297.60

0.00 0.00

183.60 367.20

Melissa L. Olxon Michael W, Barbour

1,890.5
120

2,200

0.00 0.00
25.18 0.00 24.80 0.00
12.59 1,107.92 80 12.40 992.00
12.59 23,801.43 1,784 12.40 22,121.60
12.59 1,510.80 12.40 0.00
18.88 0,00 18.60 0.00
12.59 1,277.92 96 12.40 1,190.40
12.59 0.00 120 12.40 1,488.00

400.00 400.00

28,098.07 2,080 26,192.00

-1,329.36 -1,309.60
-603.72 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

-445.64 -253.28
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

-2,378.72 -1,562.88

25,719.35 2,080 24,629.12

-2,358.00 -2,885.00
-392.21 -376.11

-1,136.05 -1,089.43
-1,547.56 -1,095.73

-5,433.82 -5,446.27

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

20,285.53 2,080 19,182.85

392.21 376.11
1,677.02 1,608.20

126.00 • 126.00

2,195,23 2,110.31

Page 1
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7:09 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rectom _ Tater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2012

Pauline K. BIckley Ricky D. Hllterbrandtdt Robbie J Gantley Robert Baxter. Rusty H Jolly
Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12

0.00

0.00

2,115.52
47,310.72

2,884.80
0.00

576.96

0.00

400.00

2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

88

1,886.5
120

105.5

25.42

12.71

12.71

12.71

19.08

12.71

12.71

0.00

0.00

1,118.48
23,977.43

1,525.20
0.00

1,340.92
0.00

400.00

53,288.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,200 28,362.03

-2,568.24
-318.24

-578.76

0.00

-443.04

-231.68

0.00

-109.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1,341.84
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-116.98

-4,249.68 0.00 0.00 -1,458.82

49,038.32 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,200 26,903.21

-6,249.00
-748.30

-2,167.48
-2,783.19

0.00

-34.80

-100.80

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-100.80

0.00

-2.115.00
-409.55

-1,186.29
-1.325.29

-11,947.97 -135.60 -135.60 -5.036.13

0.00

0.00

-865.80

0.00

-960.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-250.00

-490.00

-1,825.80 0.00 0.00 -740.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35,264.55 2,264.40 2,264.40 2,200 21,127.08

748.30

3,199.61
126.00

34.80

148.80

0.00

34.80

148.80

0.00

409.55

1,751.19
126.00

4,073.91 183.60 183.60 2,266.74

Rate

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00

Double Time 27.64 0.00

Holiday Hourly Rate 88 13.82 1,216.16 88

Hourly Regular Rate 1,624 13.82 22,443.68 1,968
Lump sum Vacation 13.82 0.00 120

Overtime Hourly Rate 1 20.75 0.00

Sick Hourly Rate 248 13.82 3,427.36 24

Vacation Hourly Rate 120 13.82 1,658.40
Clothing Allow. 350.00

Total Gross Pay 2,080 29,095.60 2,200

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.Acctdent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCRI- Pre-tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Health Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.VlsIon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term DIsablllty(Emp)
State Levy
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

EmployerTaxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company

Total EmployerTaxes and Contributions

2,080

-1,454.78
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-35.72
-1,310.56

-163.26

-2,964.34

-3,838.00
-400.00

-1,158.61
-1,568.98

-6,965.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,165.67

400.00

1,710.33
126.00

2,236.33

2,200

"P

Rate

24.04

24.04

24.04

36.06

24.04



7:09 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rectorv 7ater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2012

Sharon R. Denntson Sharon S. Polley Terrell D. McCall Terry R. Thomas
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
Double Time 24.96 0.00 22.82 0.00 20.80 0.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 88 12.48 1,098.24 64 11.41 730.24 88 10.40 915.20 0.00
Hourly Regular Rate 1,873 12.48 23,375.04 871.5 11.41 9,943.83 1,918 10.40 19,947.20 0.00
Lump sum Vacation 120 12.48 1,497.60 64 11.41 730.24 80 10.40 832.00 0.00
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 18.73 0.00 17.12 0.00 1.5 15.60 23.40 0.00
Sick Hourly Rate 119 12.48 1,485.12 20 11.41 228.21 74 10.40 769.60 0.00
Vacation Hourly Rate 12.48 0.00 11.41 0.00 10.40 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 350.00 250.00 400.00 0.00

Total Gross Pay 2,200 27,806.00 1,019.5 11,882.52 2,161.5 22,887.40 2,400.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS -1,315.42 0.00 -1,102.77 0.00
Emp.Accident Ins.Pre-Tax -263.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.CCRI- Pre-tax -183.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax -18.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Health Ins.Pre-tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.VIsIon Ins. Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 -109.72 0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,780.32 0.00 -1,212.49 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2,200 26,025.68 1,019.5 11,882.52 2,161.5 21,674.91 2,400.00

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding -3,074.00 -1,075.00 -2,414.00 0.00
Medicare Employee -396.45 -172.30 -330.28 -34.80
Social Security Employee -1,148.33 -499.07 -956.66 -100.80
KY-Withholding -1,137.61 -421.27 -912.23 0.00.

Total Taxes Withheld -5,756.39 -2,167.64 -4,613.17 -135.60

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Levy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Bill {EMP} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,200 20,269.29 1,019.5 9,714.88 2,161.5 17,061.74 2,264.40

Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

-p

396.45

1,696.15
126.00

2,217.60

172.30

736.72

126.00

1,035.02

330.28

1,412.22
126.00

1,668.50

34.80

148.80

0.00

760.00

15,670.00
652.00

1.50

873.50

292.00

14,400.00
0.00

10,407.84
216,398.90

9,335.12
23.40

11,378.92
3,804.72
3,350.00

269,098.90

-11,758.65
-1,185.12

-578.76

-183.18

-443.04

-1,216.56
-1,310.58

-499.70

-17,175.57

-27,023.00
-3,823.41

-11,074.66
-11,979.10

-53,900.17

0.00

0.00

-1,123.20
-250.00

-1,450.00

-2,823.20

195,199.96

3,823.41
16,348.29

1,134.00

21,305.70

Pago 3

r



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rector\ fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2013

Melissa L. DlxonDavid L. Hampton Gerald W Johnson James R Williams John H. Thomas, Jr.
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan • Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan-Dec13 Hours

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

88

1.917
40

35

40

30.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

22.50

15.00

15.00

0.00

0.00

1.226.40
26.749.62

600.00

0.00

452.46

525.12

375.00

1,800.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

, 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,800.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

24

324.5

120

11.5

Total Gross Pay 2,120 29,928.60 1,800.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 480

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.Accldent lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.VIslon Ins. Pre-Tax

-1.466.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

-241.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,707.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2,120 28,220.89 1,800.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 480

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

-3,427.00
-430.47

-1,840.61
-1,293.89

0.00

-26.10

-111.60

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

-0.84

0.00

-69.60

-297.60

-48.84

Total Taxes Withheld -6,991.97 -137.70 -184.44 -416.04

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal SIckness(Emp)
Short-Term Disablllty(Emp)
Water Bill (EMP)

0.00

0.00

0.00

-257.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay -257.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,120 20.971.52 1,662.30 2,215.56 4,383.96 480

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company

430.47

1,840.61
102.30

26.10

111.60

0.00

34.60

148.80

0.00

69.60

297.60

0.00 •

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,373.38 137.70 183.60 367.20

-t

0.00
25.18 0.00
12.59 302.16
12.59 4,085.46
12.59 1,510.80
16.88 0.00
12.59 144.79
12.59 0.00

0.00

6,043.21

-226.62

-104.49

0.00

0.00

-80.37

0.00

-411.48

-518.00

-84.95

-363.22
-336.63

-1.302.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,328.93

84.95

363.22

68.48

Page 1



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rector\ ^ater and Gas District

Payroll Sunfimary

January through December 2013

Michael W. Barbour Pauline K. Blckley Ricky D. Hllterbrandt Robbie J Gantley

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate 63

Hourly Regular Rate 1,788
Lump sum Vacation . 12

Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate 96

Vacation Hourly Rate 108

Clothing Allow.

Total Gross Pay

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.Accident Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre<Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre^tax
Emp.VIslon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal Sickness(Emp)
Short-Term Dlsabllity(Emp)
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY• Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

2,092

2,092

2,092

Rate

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
24.80 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.40 1,091.20 88 15.00 1,263.36 32 24.04 769.28 0.00
12.40 22,171.20 1,670.5 15.00 23,899.24 664 24.04 15,962.56 0.00
12.40 148.30 15.00 0.00 120 24.04 2,884.80 0.00
18.60 0.00 22.50 0.00 36.06 0.00 0.00
12.40 1,190.40 201.5 15.00 2,813.64 104 24.04 2,500.16 0.00
12.40 1,339.20 120 15.00 1,696.16 48.08 0.00 0.00

375.00 300.00 125.00 0.00

26,315.80 2,080 29,072.40 920 22,241.80 2,400.00

-1,303.35 -1,498.62 -967.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 -122.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 -222.60 0.00
0.00 0.00 -170.40 0.00

-464.36 -464.36 -92.80 0.00
0.00 -141.66 -35.30 0.00

-1,772.71 -2,104.64 -1,611.35 0.00

24,543.09 2,080 27,867.76 920 20,630.45 2,400.00

-2,847.00 -4,556.00 -2,474.00 0.00
-374.85 -425.81 -313.18 -34.80

-1,602.79 -1,820.72 -1,339.09 -148.80
-1,081.00 -1,579.11 -1,169.32 0.00

-5,905.64 -8,331.64 -5,265.59 -183.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 -333.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 -333.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,637.45 2,080 19,486.12 920 15,001,86 2,216.40

374.85 425.81 313.18 34.80
1,602.79 1,620.72 1,339.09 148.80

102.30 102.30 102.30 0.00

2,079.94 2,348.83 1,754.57 183.60

1,724
120

2,200

2,200

Rusty H Jolly

Rate

25.42

12.71

12.71

12.71

19.08

12.71

12.71

0.00

0.00

1,118.48
21,912.06

1,525.20
0.00

3,406.30
0.00

375.00

28,337.04

-1,340.69
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-83.10

-1,428.6!

-2,064.00
-409.61

-1,751.43
-1,321.67

-5,548.71

0.00

0.00

-385.32

-304.20

0.00

-680.52

20,672.12

409.61

1,751.43
102.30

Page 2



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Recton / fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2013

Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

1,734.43
102.30

805.77

102.30

1,666.69
102.30

Sharon R. Dennlson Sharon S. Polley Terrell D. McCall Terry R. Thomas
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 13

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Pee 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
Double Time 25.96 0.00 22.82 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 88 12.98 1,118.24 80 11.41 912.80 88 13.50 1,064.00 0.00
Hourly Regular Rate 1,913.5 12.98 24,239.23 959 11.41 10.942.20 2,007 13.50 24,276.60 0.00
Lump sum Vacation 120 12.98 1,557.60 64 11.41 730.24 80 13.50 956.00 0.00
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 19.47 0.00 17.12 0.00 20.25 0.00 0.00
Sick Hourly Rate 78.5 12.98 1,000.93 18.5 11.41 211.09 25 13.50 303.40 0.00
Vacation Hourly Rate 12.98 0.00 11.41 0.00 13.50 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 300.00 200.00 375.00 0.00

Total Gross Pay 2,200 28,216.00 1,121.5 12,996.33 2,200 26,975.00 2,400.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS -1,332.92 0.00 -1,300.95 0.00
Emp.Accldent lns.Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Cancer lns.Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax -241.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 -89.75 0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,574.20 0.00 -1,390.70 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2.200 26,641.80 1,121.5 12.996.33 2,200 25,584.30 2,400.00

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding -3,156.00 -1,148.00 -2,992.00 0.00
Medicare Employee -405.63 -188.45 -389.84 -34.80
Social Security Employee -1,734.43 -805.77 -1,666.89 -148.80
KY-Withholding -1,169.87 -473.10 -1,128.87 0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -6,465.93 -2,615.32 -6,177.60 -183.60

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Personal Sickne8s(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Bill {EMP} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,200 20,175.87 1,121.5 10,381.01 2,200 19,406.70 2,216.40

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company 405.63 188.45 389.84 34.80

148.60

0.00

1,096.52 2,159.03

664.00

12,967.50
676.00

838.00

268.00

15,413.50

13,800.00
0.00

8,865.62
174.238.17

0,913.44
0.00

12,023.17
3,560.48
2,425.00

224.626.18

-9,442.33
-226.89

-222.60

-170.40

-1,584.45
-354.81

-12,001.48

212.824.70

-23,182.00
-3.222.89

-13,780.55
-9,603.14

-49,788.58

0.00

0.00

-385.32
-694.60

0.00

-1.279.92

161,756.20

3.222.89
13,780.55

17,688.32

Pago 3



7:10 PM

04/12/17

David L. Hampton

Western Lewis Rector • . ^ater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2014

Gerald W Johnson James R Williams John H. Thomas, Jr.
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Raite Jan - Dec 14

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commlsslonera Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

96

1,952
120

4

32

30.90

15.45

15.45

15.45

23.18

15.45

15.45

0.00

0.00

1,483.20
30,158.40

1,854.00
92.72

494.40

0.00

400.00

800 2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

800 2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,600 4.800.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Gross Pay 2,204 34,482.72 800 2,400.00 800 2,400.00 1,600 4,800.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotrlbutlon

EmpJ^ccldent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Pra-Tax

-1,631.44
0.00

0.00

-238.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,870.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2,204 32,612.46 800 2,400.00 800 2,400.00 . 1,600 4,800.00

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

-4,014.00
-496.54

-2,123.12
-1,533.45

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

-69.60

-297.60

-48.00

0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -8,167.11 -183.60 -183.60 -415.20

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal Slcknes8(Emp)
Short-Term Dlsabiilty(Emp)
Water Bill (EMP)

0.00

0.00

0.00

-257.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay -257.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,204 24,187.95 800 2,216.40 800 2,216.40 1,600 4,384.80

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

496.54

2,123.12
259.20

21.12

34.80

148.80

0.00

0.00

34.80

148.80

0.00

0.00

69.60

297.60

0.00

0.00

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,899.98 183.60 183.60 367.20

Jonathan D Truesdell

16

648

0.00

14.50 0.00

7.25 116.00 40
7.25 4,698.00 389.5

0.00

10.88 0.00

• 0.00

0.00

0.00

4,814.00 429.5

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.814.00

-298.47

-173.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

69.80

298.47
129.98

10.59

Pago 1



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

Total Gross Pay

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotributlon

Emp.AccIdent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental lns.Pre<tax
Emp.VIslon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY - Withholding
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal Slckness(Emp)
Short-Term Disablllty(Emp)
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY • Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

oO

Laura Bradford Michael W. Barbour

Western LewisRector _ jater and Gas District
Payroll Summary

January through December 2014

Pauline K. BIckley
Rate

Robbie J Gantley

0.00 0.00 0.00 800 2,400.00
20.00 0.00 25.56 0.00 30.90 0.00 0.00
10.00 334.00 40 12.78 511.20 96 15.45 1,483.20 0.00 24
10.00 2,999.68 818 12.78 10,454.04 1,707 15.45 26,373.16 0.00

0.00 12.78 0.00 14 15.45 216.30 0.00
15.00 0.00 19.16 0.00 23.18 0.00 0.00

0.00 96 12.78 1,226.88 171 15.45 2,641.95 0.00 162.5
0.00 120 12.78 1,533.60 106 15.45 1,637.70 0.00 120

250.00 125.00 350.00 0.00

3,583.88 1,074 13,850.72 2,094 32,702.30 800 2,400.00 306.5

-44.00

-4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-48.00

3,535.88

-66.00

-51.97

-222.20

-95.31

0.00

-435.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,100.40

51.97

222.20

98.76

5.44

376.37

1,074

-692.54

0.00

0.00

-241.11

0.00

-933.61

-1,509.00
-197.34

-843.80

-575.99

0.00

-3,126.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,790.94

197.34

843.80

259.20

21.12

1,321.46

2.094

-1,624.30
0.00

-54.48

-397.55

-123.91

-2,200.24

-4,547.00
-465.83

-1,991.83
-1,704.75

0.00

-8,709.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,792,65

465.83

1,991.83
259.20

21.12

2,737.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,400.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

0.00

0.00

-183.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,216.40

34.80

148.80

0.00

0.00

183.60

Rusty H Jolly Sharon R, Dennlson

Rate

0.00

26.20 0.00 26.74
13.10 314.40 96 13.37
13.10 0.00 1,920 13.37
13.10 0.00 120 13.37
19.66 0.00 20.06
13.10 2,128.75 64 13.37
13.10 1,572.00 13.37

0.00

4,015.15 2,200

-200.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

-13.20

-213.96

-288.00

-58.03

-248.12

-186.74

0.00

-780.89

0.00

.0.00

-79.04
-62.40

0.00

-141.44

2,878.86

58.03

248.12
108.41

2,200
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7:10 PM

04/12/17

Sharon S. Folloy

\

Western Lewis Rector . ./ater and Gas District

Payroll Summary
January through December 2014

Tdtrell D. MeCall William L LawroncoTony R. Thomas
Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 800 2,400.00 0.00
Double Time 0.00 23.52 0.00 27.82 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 1,283.52 96 11.76 1,128.98 96 13.91 1,335.36 0.00 72 11.00 792.00
Hourly Regular Rate 25,670.40 945 11.76 11,113,20 1,984 13.91 27,597.44 0.00 1,595 11.00 17,545.00
Lump sum Vacation 1,604.40 64 11.76 752.64 120 13.91 1,669.20 0.00 20 11.00 220.00
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 0.00 17.64 0.00 4 20.88 83.44 0.00 4 16.50 66.00
Sick Hourly Rate 855.68 97.5 11.76 1,146.60 13.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
Vacation Hourly Rate 0.00 11.76 0.00 13.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 350.00 350.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

Total Gross Pay 29,764.00 1,202.5 14,491.40 2,204 31,085.44 800 2,400.00 1,691 19,023.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS -1,407.88 0.00 -1,470.81 0.00 -940.15
CERS Health Cotrlbutlon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EmpJ^ccldent lns.Pre-Tax -62.68 0.00 -90.48 0.00 -92.88
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax -238.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 -85.80 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,709.68 0.00 -1,647.09 0.00 -1,033.03

Adjusted Gross Pay 28,054.32 1,202.5 14,491.40 2,204 29,438.35 800 2,400.00 1,691 17.989.97

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding -3,327.00 -1,291.00 -3,554.00 0.00 -1,075.00
Medicare Employee -427.20 -210.13 -448.18 -34.80 -274.49
Social Security Employee -1,826.66 -898.47 -1,916.37 -148.80 -1,173.67
KY-Withholding -1.321.19 -529.82 -1,349.41 0.00 -759.90
Medicare Employee Addl Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -8,902.05 -2,929.42 -7,267.98 -183.60 -3,283.06

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Personal Slckness{Emp) 0.00 , 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Dlsabllity(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00" 0.00
Water Bill {EMP} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Not Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 21,152.27 1,202.5 11,561.98 2,204 22,170.39 800 2,216.40 1,691 14,706.91

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company 427.20 210.13 448.18 34.80 274.49
Social Security Company 1,826.66 898.47 1,916.37 148.80 1,173.67
KY- Unemployment Company 259.20 259.20 259.20 0.00 259.20
KY - Surcharge 21.12 21.12 21.12 0.00 21.12

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,534.18 1,388.92 2,644.87 183.60 1,728.48

~c>

4,800.00

672.00

11,858.50
458.00

i2;oo
623.00

346.00

18,868.50

18,869.50

14,400.00
0.00

8,781.84
156.608.51

6,316.54
242.16

8,484.26
4.743.30
2,625.00

202,212.61

-8,011.88
-1.00

-300.72

-1,116.30
-222.81

-8,655.81

192,556.70

-20,131.00
-2,808.31

-12,435.51
-8,278.04

0.00

-43,752.88

0.00

0.00

-79.04

-319.80

0.00

-388.84

2,908.31
12,435.51
2,149.55

172.70

17,666.07
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04/12/17

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Salary
Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

Total Gross Pay

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotrlbutlon

Emp.Accldent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vislon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Add] Tax

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net.Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp)

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

Chad D Clark

Western Lewis Rectoi^ . ; fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2016

David L. Hampton Gerald W Johnson John H. Thomas, Jr.
Jan - Dec 16 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 16 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 16 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 16

0.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,800.00
55,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 34.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 96 17.45 1,667.20 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,940.5 17.45 33,837.73 0.00 0.00
0.00 120 17.45 2,094.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 15 26.18 392.70 0.00 0.00
0.00 83.5 17.45 1,449.08 0.00 0.00
0.00 17.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00

55,480.00 2,255 39,840.71 6,000.00 4,800.00

0.00 -1,887.33 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-769.56 -255.51 0.00 0.00
-199.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

-969.37 -2,142.84 0.00 0.00

54,510.63 2,255 37,697.87 6,000.00 4,800.00

-5,877.00 -3,314.00 0.00 0.00

-69.60-790.40 -573.99 -87.00
-3,379.66 -2,454.20 -372.00 -297.60
-2,811.97 -1,818.32 -66.24 ^6.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-12,859.03 -8,160.59 -525.24 -414.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 -285.03 0.00 0.00

0.00 -205.03 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41,651.60 2,255 29,252.25 5,474.76 4,366.00

790.40 573.99 87.00 69.60
3,379.66 2,454.28 372.00 297.60

234.60 234.60 0.00 0.00
21.42 21.42 0.00 0.00

4,426.08 3,284.29 459.00 367.20

Laura Bradford

114.5

40

2,097.5

2,097.5

2,097.5

0.00

0.00
24.00 0.00
12.00 1,144.00
12.00 22,132.00

0.00
18.00 0.00
12.00 1,374.00
12.00 480.00

400.00

25,530.00

-1,276.50
-265.30

-615.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

-2,147.13

23,382.07

-1,453.00
-361.26

-1,544.71
-1,006.70

0.00

-4,365.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,017.20

361.26

1,544.71
234.60

21.42

2,161.99
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Pauline K. BIckloy

Western Lewis Rectoi^' >7ater and Gas District

Payroll Sunfimary

January through December 2016

Robbie J Gantloy Robert Applegate.

Rate Rate

Sharon R. Dennlson Sharon S. Polley

Rate

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Salary
Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

96

1.384.5
56

22.5

40

34.90

17.45

17.45

17.45

26.18

17.45

17.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,687.20
24,138.53

977.20

0.00

392.63

698.00

400.00

6,000.00
0.00

0.00

. 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

96

1,911
120

6

113

30.74

15.37

15.37

15.37

23.06

15.37

15.37

0.00 ,
0.00

0.00

1,467.52
29,340.10

1,844.40
138.36

1,736.84
0.00

400.00

80

881.5

63

83.5

1

27.52

13.76

13.76

13.76

20.64
13.76

13.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,092.80
12,113.44

866.88

0.00

1,148.96
13.76

400.00

Total Gross Pay 1,599 28,273.56 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,246 34,927.22 1,109 15,635.84

Deductions from Gross Pay

CERS Health Cotributlon

Emp.Accldent lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer lns,Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Prs<Tax

-1,364.82
0.00

0.00

-290.97

-255.51

-87.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1,654.14
0.00

0.00

0.00

-255.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,998.75 0.00 0.00 -1,909.65 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 1,599 26,274.81 6,000.00 6.000.00 2.246 33,017.57 1,109 15.635.84

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

-3.990.00
-400.77

-1,713.66
-1,162.12

0.00

0.00

-87.00

-372.00

-66.24

0.00

0.00

-87.00

-372.00

-76.20

0.00

-4,035.00
-502.74

-2,149.65
-1,605.60

0.00

-1,424.00
-226,72

-969.42
-629.78

0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -7,266.55 -525.24 -535.20 -8,292.99 -3,249.92

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short>Term Dlsablllty(Emp)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 1,599 19,008.26 5,474.76 - 5,464.80 2,246 24,724.58 1,109 12,385.92
Employer Taxes and Contributions

Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company
KY- Surcharge

400.77

1,713.66
234.60

21.42

87.00

372.00

0.00

0.00

87.00

372.00

0.00

0.00

502.74

2,149.65
234.60

21.42

226.72

969.42

234.60

20.18

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,370.45 459.00 459.00 2,908.41 1,450.92
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Western Lewis Recton fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2016

Stoven L Smith Terroll D. McCall Terry R. Thomas William L Lawrence

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00
Double Time 30.00 0.00 31.82 0.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 40 15.00 600.00 96 15.91 1,519.36 0.00 96
Hourly Regular Rate 559.5 15.00 8,392.50 1,912.5 15.91 30,395.88 0.00 1,978
Lump sum Vacation 0.00 120 15.91 1,909.20 0.00 40
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 4.5 22.50 101.25 14 23.87 334.18 0.00 5
Sick Hourly Rate 0.00 111.5 15.91 1,773.97 0.00 46
Vacation Hourly Rate 0.00 15.91 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 0.00 400.00 0.00

Total Gross Pay 604 9,093.75 2,254 36,332.59 6,000.00 2,165

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotributlon

Emp.Acc1dent ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dentat Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vlsion Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Addi Tax

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term DIsabjlity(Emp)

Total Deductions from Not Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-595.00

-131.86

-563.81

-390.17
0.00

-1,680.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,412.91

131.86

563.81

209.16

17.57

922.40

2,254

2,254

-1,721.17
0.00

-599.43

0.00

-24.15

-87.45

-2,432.20

33,900.39

-4,181.00
-516.51

-2,208.54
-1,597.90

0.00

-8,503.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,396.44

516.51

2,208.54
234.60

21.42

2,981.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-87.00

•372.00

-66.24

0.00

-525.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,474.76

87.00

372.00

0.00

0.00

459.00

2,165

32.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

24.00

16.00

16.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,528.00
31,616.00

640.00

120.00

736.00

0.00

400.00

696.00

12,414.50
519.00

44.50

574.50

81.00

28,800.00
55,080.00

0.00

10,686.08
191,966.18

8,331.68
1,086.49
8,611.48
1,191.76
3,200.00

35,040.00 14,329.50 308,953.67

-1,720.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-9,623.96
-255.30

-1,214.76
-290.97

-1,560.24
-374.71

-1,720.00 -13,319.94

33,320.00 14,329.50 295,633.73

-2,662.00
-508.08

-2,172.48
-1,576.79

0.00

-27,531.00
-4,429.03

-18,941.81
-12,921.07

0.00

-6,919.35 -63.823.81

0.00

0.00

-287.58

0.00

0.00

-572.61

-287.58 -572.61

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

26,113.07 14,329.50 231,237.31

508.08

2,172.48
234.60

21.42

4,429.93
18,941.81
2,065.96

187.69

2,936.58 25,645.39
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Western Lewis-Reetorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY3161

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711

TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6056

NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

COMMISIONERS MEETING

DECEMBER 09, 2014

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

n
gas

The regular Commissioner's meeting of WLR was caiied to order at 6:00 p.m. on 12/09/2014 by

Chairman John Thomas Jr.. Commissioner's present: John Thomas Jr., Jim Bob Williams, Joe Gantley, and

Terry Thomas. Also present were General Manager Chad Clark and Laura Bradford.

Minutes were read by Commissioner Terry Thomas. Joe Gantley moved to accept as read and

Jim Bob Williams 2nd motion. Motion carried.

Treasurer's report was given by Treasure, Jim Bob Williams. No questions or concerns. Terry

Thomas moved to accept, Joe Gantley 2nd motion. Motion carried.

General Manager's report: Chad Clark reported the water rate increase will go into effect on

January 2015 bills. The increase will add an additional $2.10 on minimum bill. The rate increase will

increase revenue $108,000 yearly. The commissioners were informed by Chad that the treatment plant

will need a computer upgrade in the near future. Cl Thornburg has been contacted for an estimated

price on the upgraded computer.

Chad Clark presented old business to commissioners. The new water project should be

underway in late spring. Chad has been in contact with Jeff Schumacher as to why Columbia gas is

delaying the process of taking over the gas. Jeff has heard no response from Columbia gas.

Chad Clark presented new business to commissioners. The six month trial contract with GFCW

has ended. Chad suggested that we enter into a 5 year contract for 1 million gallons of water per month

at $1860/mo. They are not anticipating a rate increase. Terry Thomas moved to accept the 5 year

contract, Joe Gantley 2"^* motion. All infavor, motion carried.
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One bid was placed for the new utility truck. Bid was placed by Cheaps in Flemingsburg for $31,100.

Commissioners had no questions or concerns. Terry Thomas moved to accept the purchase of new

truck, Jim Bob Williams Z"** motion. All in favor, motion carried.

Chad presented that an additional full-time office employee be hired at WLR. Laura Bradford has

accepted to become a full-time employee of WLR. The board has given Chad the permission to set

Laura's salary. Terry Thomas moved to accept, Jim Bob Williams 2"'̂ motion. All in favor, motion carried.

Following up on Chad Clark becoming a part-time salary employee, he has submitted a letter to the

retirement board regarding him accepting the position. Waiting to hear back from them, discuss at next

month's meeting.

Bills presented and reviewed by all commissioners, no concerns regarding bills. Checks signed by
chairman John Thomas Jr..

Motion to adjourn meeting made by Jim BobWilliams, Joe Gantley 2nd motion. All in favor,

motion carried.
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PRESENT AT MEETING:

JOHN H. THOMAS,

TERRY THOMAS

\ .

JIM BOB WILLIAM/x
1/

JOE GANTLEY

JERRY JOHNSON

Oi
CHAD CLARK

Ut • CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY

TREASURER

<D COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

>-7

0<A r
GENERAL MANAGER
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Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY 3161

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711

TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6056

NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

MAY 12, 2015

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

A
gas

The regular commissioners meeting of WLR was called to order at 9:00 am on May 12,2015 by
Chairman John Thomas Jr.. Commissioner's present: John Thomas Jr., Jim Bob Willimas, Jeriy Johnson,
Joe Gantley, and Teriy Thomas. Also present were General Manager Chad Clark, Jeff Shumacher.
Brandon Baxter with HMB, Jess Hester a WLR customer, and Laura Bradford.

Minutes were read by Commissioner Terry Thomas. Jerry Johnson moved to accept as read, Jim
Bob Williams 2'"' motion. Motion cairied.

Treasurer's report was given by treasure, Jim Bob Williams. Terry Thomas moved to accept as
read, Joe Gantley 2'"* motion. Motion carried.

Jess Hester was present at the meeting to dispute his cost for replacing his service lines in
attempts to correct an apparent leak that was causing an increase in his water usage. Since the beginning
of 2015 he has replaced his service lines from the meter to his home twice; once in January and the 2"'̂ in
April. After replacing his lines WLR replaced his meter at his request. He is seeking compensation and
payment for his out of pocket expenses. Commissioners explained to Mr. Hester that WLR is not
responsible for replacement of service lines. He has been offered to receive an adjustment on his bills and
to have the meter that was removed sent off to be tested for accuracy. Mr. Hester was persistent on
pursuing payment for replacing his lines. Motion was made to adjustment to bills by Terry Thomas, Jim
Bob Williams 2'"* motion. Motion carried. Mr. Hester excused himselffrom the meeting and thanked
commissioners for allowing him to be present and explaining his situation.

Jeff Shcmacher presented easements regarding the upcoming Crooked Creek water project.
Commissioners are working on getting easements signed by property owners.

Brandon Baxter with HMB explained that HMB has everything prepared to start the project. Still
awaiting announcement of ARC grant.

Chad has spoken with three companies about black topping parking lot. He has not heard back
from any of them. Chad will continue to look into this.

Chad informed commissioners that William Lawrence decided to stay a WLR employee. He was
given a raise for receiving his water distribution license.

Chad suggested that a riding lawn mower be purchased. Commissioners agreed.

No bills to present. Motion to adjourn meeting made by Terry Thomas. Joe Gantley 2'"' motion.
Motion carried.

f
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Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY 3161

MaysvilIe,KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax
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NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

WATER
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8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville.KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

gas

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

The WLR commissioners meeting was called to order at 9;00am on August 11, 2015 by
chairman John Thomas Jr.. Present at the meeting were commissioners Joe Gantley, Terry
Thomas, Bob Applegate, and JerryJohnson. Also present were Laura Bradford and General
Manager Chad Clark.

Minutes were read by Secretary TerryThomas. No corrections made. Motion made to
accept byJoe Gantley, JerryJohnson 2"'' motion.

Treasures report read byTreasurer Bob Applegate. No corrections made. Motion made
to accept as read by Terry Thomas, Joe Gantley 2"*^ motion.

Chad gave an update on the upcoming water project. He has spoken with Al Ruark
regarding the ARC grant and told him that WLR has completed everything needed. Al reported
to Chad that an announcement should be made within the next two weeks.

Easements for the water project have all been signed except for one. Will continue to
contact land owner regarding easement.

Chad informed commissioners that PSC came for gas inspection.-Russmar is now

overseeing the gas system. PSC went overthe past inspection and suggested WLR make any
corrections needed. PSC will return in December to check on progress.

Chad explained to the board that the currentcomputer system that is being used in the
office needs to be updated. It is not priority at this time but will need to be discussed further in
the nearfuture. Anewsystem will have to be in place when the radio read meters are installed
for compatibility.

Thesanitary survey is begin performed today. This involves inspection of treatment
plantand out in the field to make sure everything has met requirements and regulations.

Bills were presented to commissioners by Chad Clark. No corrections. All in favor to
approve bills.

»AiATr\ na.rTir



Brandon Baxter with HMB informed commissioners that the ARC grant was received and

they will be submitting plans for contracts. Everything is on schedule and advertisement for
bids should be in November, announcing in December.

Chad Clark reviewed the resolution of the ARC Grant and six other letters of conditions

with commissioners. No questions or concerns. Motion made to adopt ARC grant and the six
others letters of conditions by Terry Thomas, Joe Gantley 2"'̂ motion. Motion carried.

Chad Clark explained that the pump in the well had a hole in the check valve caused by
wear and tear and corrosion over the years. He has gotten an estimate of $7845.00 to replace
pumpthat produces 400 gallons of water per minute. Motion made to replace pump to have
the second well up and running properly made by Terry Thomas, Bob Applegate Z"'' motion.

Chad Clark presented to the board the purchase price for a new John Deere excavator in
the amount of $47,000 through National Joint Powers Alliance. Motion made to purchase
excavator by Bob Applegate, Joe Gantley Z"'' motion.

Commissions have decided to allow Jeff Schumacher to pursue Shannon Cooper

regarding an unpaid bill from ZOIZ that was the result of damage to WLR main water line and
the loss of 50 thousand gallons of water.

Commissioners have received the required six hours of certification and can now receive
the increased salary allowed by PSC. Motion made to accept salary increase byTerry Thomas,
Bob Applegate Z"'' motion. Motion carried.

Chad Clark presented bills. Motion made to approve bills byJerry Johnson, Joe Gantley
Z"'' motion.

Motion made to adjourn meeting by Terry Thomas, Bob Applegate Z"'' motion.

p



PRESENT AT MEETING

JOHN H. THOMAS,

TERRY THOMAS

BOB APPLEGATE

JOE GANTLEY

JERRY JOHNSON

CHAD CLARK



Western Lewis-Reetomlle Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY 3161

Maysville.KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740
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1-800-648-6057

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

December 8, 2015

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysvllle, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

gas

The regular WLR commissioners meeting was calledto order at 9:00 on Tuesday December8,
2015 by chairman John Thomas Jr. Present at the meeting were commissioners TerryThomas, Bob
Applegate, Jerry Johnson, Laura Bradford, General Manager Chad Clark, Chris Stewart with HMB, and
attorney Jeff Schumacher.

Minutes were read by Secretary TerryThomas. No corrections made. Motion made to accept as
read by BobApplegate, 2"'' by Jerry Johnson.

Financial report given by Treasurer Bob Applegate. Bob presented and discussed all bank
accounts with commissioners. Accounts were reviewed, no corrections made. Motion made to accept as
read byJerry Johnson, 2"'' by Terry Thomas.

Chris Stewart present to the board that everything has been submitted for the upcoming
project. Awaiting the stream crossing permit that had to be resubmitted. Bidding should be able to
begin at the first of the New Year.

Jeff Schumacher informed commissioners that they needed to adopt a USDA schedule of
attorney fees. This covers the cost for easements and recording. Motion made to accept byTerry
Thomas, 2"''Jerry Johnson. All in favor. Motion carried.

Chad Clark, David Hampton, and John Schmidt met with regarding getting a well back in service
that has been out of service for years. WLR was told to send a letter of requesting to put well back in
service. Letter has been sent but no response has been received.

A reimbursement has been received from well abandonment project. The reimbursement was
for the process of abandonment, materials, and labor cost.

A public awareness meeting is scheduled for December 8, 2015 for gas line safety while digging.
A public awareness meeting is scheduled on December 15, 2015 at 6 p.m. for gas and water line safety
for first responders. PSC inspection is scheduled on December 10, 2015 for follow up on PSC
requirements.

Chad suggested that the cost of living adjustments be discussed. Terry Thomas made motion to
allow WLR employees to receive $1.00 for the 2016 year. Jerry Johnson 2"'' motion. All in favor. Motion
carried.
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Bills were presented to commissioners. Motion made to pay bilis by Terry Thomas, Bob
Applegate 2"'' motion. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion made byTerry Thomas to adjourn meeting. JerryJohnson 2"=' motion. All infavor,
motion carried.
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Western Lewis-Reetorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY3161

Maysville,KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711
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NON-TTY USERS CALL
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(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER'A MEETING ( 2017 Budget)

NOVEMBER 22, 2016

t)
gas

Chairman John Thomas called the meeting to order at 11:00a.m.

Discussions begin about the 2017 Budget which was presented to the Board
Members at the regular scheduled November Meeting held on November 09,
2016.

Several questions pertained to major differences in expenses and revenue from
actual 2015 and 2016 compared to projections for 2017.

Chad also explained to the Board that "No" salary increases were budgeted in the
2017 Budget. He also informed the Board that the 2017 Social Security costof
living allowance would be 0.03%.

After further discussion, motion was made byJerryJohnson and 2"^ by Bob
Applegate, to increase Laura Bradford's hourly rate by $1.00. Other evaluations
will be made when settlements and reconstruction of the Office are complete.

The Board also recommended that with the current lack of work space and the
ability to be fully efficient, part time office employee, Sharon Polley, be laid off,
effective 12/31/2016.

Motion was made byTerry Thomas, 2"^^ byJoe Gantley to approve the 2017
Budget. All in favor. Budget approved.

Motion made by Bob Applegate, 2"^ by Terry Thomas to adjourn. All approved.
Meeting adjourned.
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3486473PBC0036702

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No: 0029890436
Invoice Date: Dec 13,2012
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: Oi/Oi-01/31/2013
Due Date: Jan 01, 2013

Invoice Detail

iD'ollcy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

CHOYC+ $617.17

CHGYG+ $799.23

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and v/pitten instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHsalthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

MC2721.GRN(0830S)



0156473PBC0139102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of 3

Invoice No: 0030211626

Invoice Date: Jan 15, 2013
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 02/01-02/28/2013
Due Date: Feb 01, 2013

illcy No. Name
Plan

i,;MUYt:+

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$6-17. 17

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

l;hUYC+

CHaYC+

CHOYC+

$782.94

$507.35

$384. 17

$617.17

$799.23

CHaYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Adraimstrator .
(the organization which established the employee.welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect.Jtis^importa^ we^receive^fun
of

nat ion

payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Gro
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termi
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to ^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is tnrougn
Employer eServices at vyww.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

MC2721.GRN(089Q5)



0446473PBC0048202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

olicy No. Name.
;Plan

CHOYC+

CHDYC+

CHOYC+

i.nuYLJ+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0030522747

Invoice Date: Feb 13, 2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 03/01-03/31/2013
Due Date: Mar 01, 2013

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617. 17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare Pl^n for its
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually claims
Of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the respons bility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting themthirinvoTce Th"s address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it Is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If y®";:
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofpremium; this statement will serve as the required Initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is thr gh
Employer eServlces at www.employeresepvices.coni.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-457i
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0736473PBE0022602

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0030796662

Invoice Date: Mar 14,2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd:04/01-04/30/2013
Due Date: Apr 01, 2013

•olicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

I

CMUYC+

MC2721.GRN(089051

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

E

TOTAL

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES,COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, visv/ and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more.

EmDlovee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most currentin?o%ation provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare Plan for its
Combanv (a division of UnttedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used fop payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect., it is important that w®,
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If ® "P
Contract/Policy requires an Initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofprem^Cm this staXnt will serve as the required initial .advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be pending^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be
your next Invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible fop
premiums on Enhollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage dntil
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHeal thcare of the Enrol lee's f
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is throug
Employer eServices at www-emp1oyereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Policy No.

1056473PBC0104102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

t:HOYC+

tJMOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID

Coverage

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No: 0031118030

Invoice Date: Apr 15, 2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 05/01-05/31/2013
Due Date: May 01, 2013

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17 '

$782.94

$507.35 ,

$384.17 j
i

$617.17

$799.23 i

$384.17

$4,092.20 I

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWV/.EMPL0YERESERVICE5.COM TO perform real-tirae
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

MC2721.GRN(08905I

u$ Lii« Employsry. i.^ —i- , j. •_ .u.^ •
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and, must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment on direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.eniployereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank' you.1-888-842-4571



Page; 2 of

1366473PBF00S0402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

FAULINE.BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0031487558

Invoice Date: May 16. 2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 06/01-06/30/2013
Due Date: Jun 01. 2013

invoice Detail

>oiicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

ID

Coverage

E

Voiume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$S17.17

t;HUYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

OHOYC+

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnltedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement vyilT serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next Invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UhitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

4C2721.QRN(OS90S)



I646473PBC0028902

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Policy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No; 0031705705

Invoice Date: Jun 13, 2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd:07/01-07/31/2013
Due Date: Jul0l.20l3

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount >:

$617.17 j
j

$782.94 I
j

$507.35 I

$384.17

$617.17 !

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent Information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written Instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect. It is important that v/e receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Pol icy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy,

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are ho. longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Policy No.

1976473PBC0041502

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BiCKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

I

CHOYC+

CHOY ch

Invoice Detail

id
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No; 0032034434
invoice Date; Jul 16,2013
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 08/01-08/31/2013
Due Date; Aug 01,2013

Votume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

Employee and dependent information '̂ o^tained this ^®P°^;^^®^^^^®%°an^AdmTnistra^or''
information provided by Employer act^^pi^yees) to the
(the organization which established th p ^ , administering claims on behalf
Company (a division of UnitedHealth . information are the responsibility ofOf ^he'̂ Employer). Changes to --"P^^ynnd^r Plan Ad^ P- Lbmitted
the Employer, acting as Plan ^ submit employee changes by noting them on
^hirtn^or^^^s^d^n-^ ^-d^J^r^paSmenrpurSoIL^o^ly^and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance Jj" ®^y®^p'epoup^Contract/^^ If your Group
payment of all amounts due, as req , ^ of termination for non-payment of
contract/Policy requires -pgd initial advance notice of termination

?;;ar'wiil'b;%?^:ctwr with yo2r croup Contract/Pol icy.

your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with ^nrol lees residingjnJexas:^Em^^^^^ Cntirre"""^^
premiums on Enrollees Who are 1°"^ , . .^R ,+f,(,apg of the Enrollee's termination.
end of the month in which you _f termination of coverage is through
umtedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination
Employer eServices at wwviJ.employereservices.com.

P,.a,o contact youn B.• Hno/Account. R.c.vab,. Rapr.a.nt.t.v. If y=c O.y -OV OCAlon..
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



2226473PBG0n 5402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

B044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0032237672

Invoice Date: Aug 10.2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 09/01-09/30/2013
Due Date: Sep 01, 2013

Policy No. Name

Plan

CHOYC+

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

$782.94

$507.35

$384. 17

$617.17

$799.23

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.CQM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
Information provided by the Employer; acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Sr°uP
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the Invoice date and may be subject to ^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee s termination
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Page: 2 of 3

2566473PBC0032202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

invoice No; 0032576056

Invoice Date; Sep 13.2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: l
Coverage Pd; 10/01-10/31/2013
Due Date; Oct0l,20l3

Invoice Detail

Policy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

ID

Coverage

E

E

E

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

CHOYC+ $617.17

CHOYC+

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WV/W.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent Information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
Cthe organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnltedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer), Changes to employees and dependent Information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Pol icy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected Is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.emp1oyereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



2596473PBC0030202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVtLLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

'olicy No. Name
Plan

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHGYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0032938765

Invoice Date: Oct 16,2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 11/01-11/30/2013
Due Date; Nov 01, 2013

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$725.55

$939.59

$451.62

$5,024.86

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel.
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is ^ased on the most curre^
inforLtion provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written Instructions
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we^receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Pol icy. If
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofprLnium thlrstatL^ will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be ,„ted oh
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage .
end of the month in which you notify Un1tedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s ^®hminat on.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage Is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservicBS.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

MC272t.GRNm8g05)



Policy No.

3166473PBC0017102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
WIAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

cnuYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2o\

Invoice No: 0033223058
Invoice Date: Nov 12, 2013
Customer No:549290

Due Date; Dec Ol, 2013

Volume{000's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$725.55

$939-59

$451.62

$5,024.86

pu.se visit h»ploves esbrvices^ateligibmty transactions, based on the most current

information provide V .. the employee welfare p . .^ .j^g claims on behalf
(the organization fth Group contractually administering cia .^
,Co.pany_(.,divf ddP."d."t _

sponsor and/or Plan Administrator. noting thei
, (. Sivi.lon of ""'"aM. to Proup

r?,rn .po/pp p..n .p.-."""
fj;.Sopf

to this address will not be proces receive full

premium.

them on

sent

ur non-payment of
notice of termination

^will serve as the c^n^rac^/Pol icy.
that will be effective in accordance V pending

fp s?or.L^-r.iv
your next invoice. Employers -e^responsible for

, termination,
coverage is through

UnitedHeal thcare-5 ' "-Vover6services.com.
Employer eServices a • • entativa if you have any questions.
Ploase contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Rapras
Thank you.i-388-842-4571

on



3476473PBC0066702

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

'ollcy No. Name
Plan

CHUYC+

CHOYC+

CHDYC+

CHOYC+

Y I.-'-

CHDYC+

CHaYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

• E

E

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No; 0033480397

Invoice Date; Dec 13,2013
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 01/01-01/31/2014
Due Date; Jan 01, 2014

Vo!ume{ODO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$725.55

$939.59

$451.62

$5,024.86

P.F4SE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO performeligibility transaction^ view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependant information contained in this p^^ri^A^inistrat^information provided by the Employer acting as Plan Sponsor^and/^

L.,pp=..pn.
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it ''if'youyirouj^paymen? of all amounts due. - f°"™fnayyon forn^n-pafLnf of

that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy,

your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible forSelJCmf on EnrofleL who are no longer eligible for ,on.
and of the month in which you notify Um tedHeal thcare coverage is through
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of terminat
Employer eServices at www.employereseryices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Policy No.

O156473PBEOO85802 ,ii I C

western lewis RECTOBVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Page; 3 of

invoice no: fff"®
Invoice Date;
Customer No; 549290

Due Date; Feb0i,20i'̂

Name

Plan

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

GHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID Coverage Volume(OOO's)

E

Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

CHOYC+ total

ESERVICES at WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES^cM TQ^perf^^PUEASE VISIT EMPLOYER^ESERVICfvoices, raq
eligibility tran in this report is bas Administ

5ices I I

'.irglStilty tr.n..ction., ... • „ b.«d

(the organization ^^edHealth GroiJP""^^^dent information are the ^®=P^b^,tted
Company * '̂g'T^°Changes to of. p^an Administrator, ^ by noting them on
r„.T:pryir.=b-»do ,„.„u«.on. ..n

the company on^a^timeiy ^.y^^nt purpos
this not be processed. receive full
to this addre . ^ t, it is wpnl icv If y®^""

-s r^ifroo:rsr£S&
Hr'sir„:=vJiL-

..n b. ."oo„vb r.nec..d on

B.,.ne. i; debU b.ny nnoo.bS.ng.
rbCrSrmvSLr" _ .r. n.0PO"-»" »'•IvSLr"" , B«„by.rb .r. n.0PO"-»" »'•

tlVo^TllTrlTo'̂ l ^t w...-ployerasarvices.com.
_...,__/.n.n-nunts Receivable

$939.59

$451.62

$4,299.31

UnitedHealthcare^s oyereservices.com. questions.

.nio.—..o.,yob.. ..00...... y.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571 _ entities:Thank you.1-888-842-4571 fallowing entities:

in.oice covers el i9-,:1-V



Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0034067244
invoice Date: Feb12,2014

0436473PBC0008202 Customer No". 549290

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE Bill Group: 1
PAULINE BICKLEY Coverage Pd: OMi;0:»i;20r4
B044 KENTUCKY 31B1 Cue Date: Mar 01, 20
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice Detail

llcyNo. Name Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount
Plan

$939.59
E

CHOYC+

$920.44
E

CHOYC+

$596.45
E

CHOYC+

$451.62
E

CHOYC+

$939.59
E

unuYL;+

$451.62
E

CHOYC+ j4 299.31
TOTAL

e- • H in this report Is based on the most currentEmployee and dependent information contained thie rep

to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group Insurance coverage In effect,Jt^is^^mportant^that^w
oavraent of all amounts due. as required termination for non-payment of

your next invoice. fnn_ are rEsponslDIQ ror

Applicable to Employers with -g^bfe'for^group coverage until the

^^p^SraServices at www.employereservicas.com.
Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative i
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibi11ty charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

4 =
i



Page: 2 of 3

0726473PBD0122102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No: 0034305735
Invoice Date: Marls, 2014
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 04/01-04/30/2014
Due Date: Apr 01, 2014

Invoice Detail

olicy No. IDName
Plan

CH0YC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

i.nuTO+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

$920,44

$596.45

$451.62

$939.59

CHOYC+

TOTAL

$451.62

$4,299.31

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.eOM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy, requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be refl

ected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for'
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the'
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
Uni tedHealthcara's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServlces at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bining/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

97^1



Page; 3 of

1056473PBCOJ 53802

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0034598710
Invoice Date; Apr15,2014
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: l
Coverage Pd; 05/01-05/31/2014
Due Date: May 01, 2014

Invoice Detail

ID
Policy No. Name

Plan

cHaYC+

CHoyc+

Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount !

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.52

' $451.62

$3,359.72

CHOYC+ £

CHOYC+ £

CHOYC+ g

TOTAL

^services at WWW.EMPL0YERESERVICES.COM to perform real-time
Tigibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
informatTon provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/orP?an Administrator

? Which estab 1Tshed the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
of r UmtedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
tL pLinvIr ;• dependent information are the responsibility of
trthrrnmrAw^r'"®+^® i !? and/or P.Ian Administrator, and must be submittedto the company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
trthlTadreJ wM? payment purposes only and written Instructions sentxo Tnis adciress will not be processed.

oLmri 0^=1^°"^ insurance coverage In effect, it is important that we receive full
1 required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group

oiemir ^!?advance notice of termination for non-payment of
tri wih bl initial advance notice of terminationtnat will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

2"^® invoice date and may be subject to change pending
your next ?nvoioe^ '̂" '̂' direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on

premiCms'on^Fnno?i«^r®b'̂ '̂ Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
cnrt o* L Enrolleas who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
unT+^HuI notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
Eran?ov=nQ ®^ preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is throughEmployer eServices at www.ernployereservices.com.

ThanryoC"^!888-842-457r"^ '̂'"'=^^^ Receivable Representative if you have any questions.

UniteriHo '̂̂ h eligibility charges from the following entities;UmteciHea 1thcare of Kentucky, Ltd,



Page: 3 of 5

1326473PBC0011302

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

, Invoice Mo: 0034818019
Invoice Date: May 12. 2014
Customer Mo:549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 06/01-06/30/2014
Due bate: Jun 01.2014

Invoice Detail

ID
Policy No. Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

urtUY(;+

Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.52

$280.80

CHOYC+

$451.62

$3,640.52
TOTAL

company (a divisVororunitedHeI??h T® employees) to theOf the Employer). Changes tfemploveeran/^^ on behalf
the Employer actlna as Plan <;nnn=E .j/ '̂ ®P®rident information are the responsibility ofto the^co^ny on'a^iLly SaSr Piaasfdo nlT -nd must be Lbmitted ^
this invoice. This address is used for LuLn+ employee changes by noting them on
to this address will not be processed. purposes only and written instructions sent

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect it i<! imnnnt-^n*
payment of all amounts due xf V important that we receive full
Contract/Policy reqC^refaA ini^fa^ ^^"tract/Pol icy. If your Grouppremium, this statement will serve as the required Inifor non-payment of
that win be effective in accordancfwith termination

vlrifllallon^orpayLnt or dl'recrdebn^bankTyour next invoice. debit bank processing. Any changes will be refl acted on

Jr^mlu^ron'Enro^^^^rwhrare'no'̂ 'on^^^ Employers are res.oonsible for
Employer eServices at www.eraployereservices.com^ termination of coverage is through

ThanryoC"I-8l8-842-45ir'"^ '̂'''"''"'" Receivable Representative if you have any questions.

UnlteSll^ca^rof Kln?uck;:

JIC2721.GHN(08905)



1656473PBE0078702

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of

Invoice No; 0035074311

Invoice Date: Jun 14,2014
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd:07/0l-07/3i/20i4
Due Date: Jul01,2014

Policy No. Name
Plan

unUYG+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

UHUYC+

ID
Coverage

E

VoSume(OQO's) Charge Amount

$933.59

$920.44 I
)

5

$596.45 j
i

$451.62 j

$280.80

CHOYC+
E

TOTAL

$451.62

$3,640.52

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLaYERESERVICES.COM TO perform
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and mor
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is ''^ITnistra^or''
in?orLt1on provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its ^

%Hs ."•s.srjLS'ss •sr.f'nsnti
^hirTnvolce ^his address ifused for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to on
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible fororemiums on EnroneL who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify Uni tedHeal thcare fion^of%overS
UnitedHealthoare's preferred method for notification of termination
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your B11 ling/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entitles:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Policy No.

I966473FBC0074302

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161 .
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

i^rliJYC+

tinuTU-'

l:H0YC+

GMUYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

e'

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No: 0035306812
Invoice Date: Jull5,2014
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: .1
Coverage Pd: 08/01-08/31/2014
Due Date: Aug 01, 2014

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$280.80

$451.62

$3,540.52

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPL0YERE5ERVICES.CDM TO Perform real-time•eligibility transact view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependent ^"^°,'̂ p'anSorPlan'ALTn1stra^or
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor ana/ ^loyges) to the

to this address will not be processed.

TO Keep your group Insurance coverage in effect, it "if'yourlrouj'

that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Pol icy.
Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and fIreflected on
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes
your next invoice.

ADDlicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no eligible for group coverage^^^
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare „ coveraae is through
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of terminati
Employer eServices at www.employeresenvices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you . 1—S88"'842~4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Page: 2 of 3

2266473PBE008<I002

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0035596154
Invoice Date: Aug 14.2014
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 09/01-09/30/2014
Due Date: Sep 01, 2014

Invoice Detail

'ollcy No. IDName
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Coverage

E

Volunie(OOO's) Charge Amount

CHOYC+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$280.80

CHOYC+

TDTAL

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EHPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

$451.62

$a,S40.52

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address vMll not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.i-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities;
UnitedHea1thcare of Kentucky. Ltd.



Page: 3 of

Vv
o

2586473PBC0063902

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0035807283
Invoice Date: Sep 15, 2014
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 10/01-10/31/2014
Due Date: Oct 01, 2014

Invoice Detail

)licy No. IDName
Plan

CHOVC+

UHOYC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$920.44

$596.45

GHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

TOTAL

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID.cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) tothe
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address.will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

$451.52

$280.80

$451.62

$2,700.93



2906473PBB0147402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41058

Policy No. Name
Plan

CHDYC+

CH0YC+

)

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID

Coverage

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of 3

Invoice No: 0036066677

Invoice Date: Oct 17, 2014

Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 11/01-11/30/2014
Due Date: Nov 01, 2014

Volume(000's> Charge Amount

$1,060.67

$707.12

$474.16

$294.80

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(tlie organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that v;e receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Pol icy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnltedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at v/ww.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Page; 2 of 3

3175473PBB013+802

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No; 0036283319
Invoice Date; Nov 13, 2014
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group; i
Coverage Pd; 12/01-12/31/2014
Due Date; Dec 01,2014

Invoice Detail
Policy No. 10Name

Plan

CHOYC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,060.67

CHOYC+

CHaYC+

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

TOTAL

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
•information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
ompany (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf

Of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
tnis invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amoun-ts due, as required by your Group Contract/Pol icy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
tnat will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be refl
your next invoice.

ected on

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions
Thank you. 1-888-842-4571 y s

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
Um tedHea1thcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

$707.12

$474.16

$294,80

$474. 16

$3,010.91



Page; 2 of

3496473PBC0043202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0036529685

Invoice Date; Dec 15,2014
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 01/01-01/31/2015
Due Date; Jan 01. 2015

Snvoice Detail

Policy No. Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

ID

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,060.S7

$707.12

I..HOYC+ $474.16

CHOYC+ $294.80

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPL0YERE5ERVICES.CQM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written Instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires.an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.empioyereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-883-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Ltd.



Page: 3 of 5

O146473PBBO162502

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No; 0036766032

Invoice Date: Jan 14. 2015
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 02/01-02/28/2015
Due Date: Feb 01, 2015

Invoice Detail

'olicy No. Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

ID
Coverage Voiume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,060.67

$657.12

CHOYC+
$707.12

CHOYC+
$474.16

CHOYC+
$294.80

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$474.16

$3,868.03

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization vjhich established the employee welfare plan for Its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnltedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of.the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Pol icy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Pol icy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes.will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnltedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare-'s preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Page: 3 of

0436473PBD0103302

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY41056

invoice No: 0037013063

Invoice Date: Feb 12, 2015

Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 03/01-03/31/2015
Due Date: Mar 01, 2015

invoice Detail

Diicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHDVC+

ID

Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,060.57

$707.12

$474-16

CHOYC+ $294.80

CHOYC+

TOTAL

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASH VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address v/ill not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective In accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to- change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas; Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
and of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices,com.

Please contact your Bi 1 ling/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-342-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Ltd.



Page; 2 of

0756473PBC0039002

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0037273030

Invoice Date; Mar 16. 2015
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 04/01-04/30/2015
Due Date; Apr 01.2015

>olicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

ijnuyc;+

CHOYC+

MC2721.eRN(08905)

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1.060.67

$707,12

$474.16

$294.80

$474.16

$3,010.91

E

TOTAL

•to this address will not be processed.

that v/ill be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

I'r «
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers
premiums on Enrol lees who are ®gj®g3j®^,care^of"the°Enro^ termination.
end of the month in which you notify Unit j.. _ termination of coverage is through
UnitedHealthoare's preferred method for notification of termination or coverag
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



1056473PBC0032002

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

'olicy No. Name
Plan

cHoyc+

,jnuYC+

CHaYC+

,,nuYt;+

CH0YC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0037502801
Invoice Date; Apr 15, 2015
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 05/01-05/31/2015
Due Date: May 01, 2015

Vo!ume(000's) Charge Amount

$1,050.67

$707.12

$474.IS

$294.80

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT .EMPLOYERESERVICES^C^^
ellgihiliTy transactions, view ana p y y ^
Employee and dependent information contained in tms 'gnd^r^lan Administrator
(the orqanization which established tne , administering claims on beha f.company (a division of UnitedHealth S''°"P/°2Senf information are the responsibility or
Of the Employer). Changes to Administrator, and must be submitted

to this address will not be processed.
•r, =i=i=or-t it is important that we receive fullTO keep your group insurance f you^GrLp Con?ract/Pol icy. If your Group

navraent of all amounts due, as required ^ termination for non-payment ofContract/policy requires ^^^^^^^g^the^requi red initial advance notice of termination
l";%?rec?wr in'L^r^ncrwUh ^o2r Group Contract/Pol icy.

your next -invoice.

P,..., cpnt.ot your BiU lng/.=couPt= R.c.lvM.>. R.pr.=.nt.t«. If y~ ">»• "W a""
Thank you.1-888-842-457i

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Ltd.



1666473PBC0032402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Policy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No: 0037965000
Invoice Date: Jun 15,2015
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd; 07/01-07/31/2015
Due Date: Jul 01. 2015

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,060.67

$707.12

$474.16

$294.80

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices. q

Epp,=y..«iv." spo™Jr'io5?i''p?.V5J.':ni;."wr*
Information provided by-the ^niployet'. acting welfare plan for Its employees) to the
(the organization which established claims on behalf
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Gr p . information are the responsibility of
of the Employer). Changes to ^7^ '̂='®P®"'̂ ®Sminis?ra^ and must be submitted
th« E»ploy.r. not >uO»lt si»ploy.« cnang~ W noTlna «R«» »"

is,r?p"':?"'TS';A Rvrp»." -iv ir».~=Tipn.
to this address will not be processed.

SyS rSi?

your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with ^nronees residingJnJexas:^E Cntirthr'̂ "'̂
premiums on Enrollees who are ,+^_3_g of the Enrollee's termination,
end of. the month in which you ""'^®tification of termination of coverage is through
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notiticaxion or
Employer eServices at www.employersservlces.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1"888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC»721.GRN(08905)



Page: 2 of

t326473PBD0088S02

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0037718532

Invoice Date: May 12,2015
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 06/01-06/30/2015
Due Date: Jun 01, 2015

Invoice Detail

IDPolicy No. Name

Plan Coverage

E

Vo(ume(000's) Charge Amount

$1,060.67

CHOYC+ $707.12

CHOYC+ $474.16

$294.80

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW..EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time .
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Ltd.



Policy No.

2256473P'BD0H2202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

I

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

invoice No: 0038434709

Invoice Date: Aug 13,2015
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 09/01-09/30/2015
Due Date; Sep 01, 2015

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,050.67

$707.12

$474. 16

$294.80

$474.15

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WVIW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is
inforLtion provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its
Comoanv (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractual1y administering claims on behalfo? ?h7Emplo;er! Changes to employees and dependant information are the ity of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them onthirtnvolC^ TMs address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that
pavment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If y P
Contract/Policy requires an Initial advance notice of termination for .pr2miS this statement will serve as the required. initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pend^ng^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflectea on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage *^7 +onminatiQn
and of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your 8111ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



1976473PBB0128402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BtCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice Detail

Page; 2 of

Invoice No: 0038203090

Invoice Date: Jul 16,2015
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 08/01-08/31/2015
Due Date: Aug 01, 2015

'oiicy No. Name

Plan

v^nUYC+

ID
Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1.060.67

CHOYC+
$707.12

CHOYC+
$474.16

CHOYC+
$294.80

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator. and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit emplpyee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not, be processed.

To keep your group Insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy, If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination,
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Ltd.

MC2721.GRN(08905)



'oiicy No.

2586473PBC0047502

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

CHaYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0038696682
Invoice Date: Sep 15.2015
Customer No:549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 10/01-10/31/2015
Due Date: OctOl.2015

Volume{000's) Charge Amount

$1.060.67

$707.12

$474.16

$294.80

$474.16

$3,010.91

PLE.SE VISIT
eligibility transactions, view ana p y y current

of the IpSnsor and/or Plan Adm mstrator .and must
the Employer. basis Please do not submit ^n'P instructions sent
to the company on a timely p.y.e,, purposes only and written
this invoice, mis <du<ji eeed

Ipplicable to Employers with Enrollees J^gpoup^coierlg^ unti^thr^^^^^nnrthrm^nrh^iHhpJ you
T-ereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable epr
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

L„. ,„vp,c. cpv.n. .„5,P1.»y 'TO. ,P. 'Pl.o-I™UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Lt .

MC2721.GBN(0890S)



Page: 2 of

2886473PBC0035002

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORViLLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No: 0038918410

Invoice Date: Oct 15,2015
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 11/01-11/30/2015
Due Date: Nov 01,2015

Invoice Detail

>olicy No. Name

Plan

I

CHOYC+

CHDYC+

CHOYC+

ID
Coverage

E

Vo!ume(000's) Charge Amount

$1.092.24

$728.17

$488.28

CHOYC+
$303.58

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$483.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based onthe most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee v/elfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibil ity of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivaple Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.GF)N(08905)



Policy No.

3156473PBD0099502

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

invoice Detail

ID

Coverage

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of 3

Invoice No: 0039140451

Invoice Date: Nov li. 2015

Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: l
Coverage Pd: 12/01-12/31/2015
Due Date: Dec 01, 2015

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1.092.24

$728. 17

$488.28

$303.58

$488.28

$3.100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator

Employer). Changes to employees and dependent Information are tne responsioiijxy of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to' this address will not be processed..

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrcpllee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServlces at www.employereservices.cQm.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Policy No.

3496473PBC0039802

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHoyc+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0039417354

Invoice Date: Dec 15, 2015
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 01/01'01/31/2016
Due Date: Jan 01, 2016

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,092.24

$728.17

$488.28

$303.58

$488.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM ^0 Perform real-timeeliSibiliS trLsactions. view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependent information contained In this based on the most
InforLtion provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor ^"^/or Plan Admims^
r-the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its emp y ' _
company (a division of UnitedHealth of
nf the Emolover) Changes to employees and dependent information are ,KrT»4++oH

to this address will not be processed.

that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.
Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject toveM^ica^ToHf payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing In Texas: EmployersXlSmron enrolled who are no longer
end of the month in which you notify °^.p^®ina+?on of coverage is through
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is y
Employer eServices at www.employeresepvices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.GRN(08905J



}licy No.

0146473PBB0143302

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

CI-IUYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

v^riuru+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of 3

invoice No: 0039662316

Invoice Date: Jan 14,2016
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 02/01-02/29/2016
Due Date: Feb 01, 2016

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,092.24

$728.17

$488.28

$303.58

$488.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.CDM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator

Mra721.fiBN(08g0Sl

W.I., Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are tne responsioi 11 ty of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage In effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Pol icy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible, for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthoare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



0436473PBE008S002

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of

Invoice No; 0039922239

Invoice Date: Feb 12. 2016
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 03/01-03/31/2016
Due Date: Mar 01, 2016

Policy No. Name
Plan

ro
Coverage Voiume(OOO's) Charge Amount

unuy(J+
$1,092.24

CHOYC+
$728.17

CMUYC+
$488.28

UHDYC+
$303.58

CHOyC+
E

TOTAL

$488.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!
Emolovee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
inmation provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit ^
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keeo vour group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If 1?°"?
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofpremiC? this statlent will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Ralance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pendingverification Of payLnt or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage unlil
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare f s^hrouah
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Page; 2 of

0776473PBB0171I02

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

invoice No: 0040187102
Invoice Date; Mar 17, 2016
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 04/01-04/30/2016
Due Date; Apr 01,2016

Invoice Detail

iicy No. IDName

Plan

CHaYC+

Coverage

E

VoIume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,092.24

CHDYC+ $728.17

CHOYC+ $488.28

CHOyC+ $303.58

CHOYC+

TOTAL

$488.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVJCES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, vievj and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent Information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must, be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group Insurance coverage in effect, 1t is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at wwv/.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entitles:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



Page: 2 of

1066473PBC0071902

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0040413384

Invoice Date: Apr 15,2016
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 05/01-05/31/2016
Due Date: May 01. 2016

Policy No. Name
Plan

i,^nuYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

I

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage Volume(000*s) Charge Amount

$1,092.24

$728.17

E

TOTAL

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOyERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Pol icy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing In Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.eraployereservices.cora.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHea1thcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

$488.28

$303.58

$488.28

$3,100.55



Page; 2 of 3

1356473PBE0052402 0040652168
\Ajr-cNTr-i-,i.•,InvoiceDate: May 14,2016

PAi II IMC RECTORVILLE Customer No:5492S0PAULINE BICKLEY Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 06/01-06/30/2016

MAYSVILLE KY 41056 Due Date: Jun 01 20ifi

Invoice Detail
olicy No. Name

Plan Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount
CHOYC+

E
$1,092.24

CHQYC+
E

$728.17

CHOYC-i-

$488.28

CHOYC+
E

$303.58

CHOYC+'.
$488,28

Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractua[7C^ plan for its employees) to the
of the Employer). Changes to employees and deDenripnt I?-® ® claims on behalf
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or P?an responsibi 1ity of
to the Company on a timely bas?r Please So SSS strator. and must be submitted
this invoice. This address is used for DavmeS+ oSS employee changes by noting them on
to this address will not be processed. ^ purposes only and written instructions sent
To keep your group insurance coverage in effect it i»r + 4.^ ^
payment of all amounts due, as reauired hv 3SSo'r important that we receive full
Contract/Policy requires an ini+iSS TSS your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
premium, this statement will serve as the'^r termination for non-payment ofthat Will be effective ILoZlnc^you^r^GTo'urc^n^^a^^Jp^^^TcJ^^^^^ termination
veM!??L??on®o^%yLn? or d^recrdlbftT^^"" subject to change pending
your next invoice. processing. Any changes will be reflected on

premiums on EnTo?jees'̂ whrare^no°longlr''engib?e'fo^^ar '̂ Employers are responsible for
end of the month in which vou not ^•T.IS coverage until the
UnitedHeal thcare's preferred method for \a+• Enrollee's termination.Employer eServtces at www.employereservices!com^ termination of coverage Is through

R.c.iv.b,. B.pr„.m..,v. i, y„b h.™ a„y

2I.GRN(0890S)



Page: 2 of 3

1676473PBC0065702

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No; 0040889673

Invoice Date: Jun 15.2016
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 07/01-07/31/2016
Due Date: Jul0l,2016

Invoice Detail

iD♦olicy No. Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHGYC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$ 1.092.24

$728. 17

CHayc+ $488.28

CHOYC+ $303.58

CHOYC+

TOTAL

$488.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLdYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization v;hich established the employee v;elfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHeal.th Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, if is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next Invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHeaithcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHeaithcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC272I.GRN(O8905)



Page: 2 of 3

1956473^660154102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0041097303

Invoice Date: Jul 13, 2016
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: l
Coverage Pd: 08/01-08/31/2016
Due Date: Aug 01,2016

invoice Detail

•olicy No. Name
Plan

CHQYC+

i;HQYC+

ID

Coverage

E

Volume(QOO's) Charge Amount

$1,092.24

$728.17

CHOYC+ $488.28

CHOYC+ $303.58

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$488.28

$3.100.S5

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group Insurance coverage in effect, It is important that ws receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Pol icy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be affective in accordance with your Group Contract/Pol icy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next•invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing 1n Texas; Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees vjho are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.GRNIog9a5)



Page: 2 of

2606473PBB0149902

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No: 0041624881

Invoice Date: Sep 16.2016
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 10/01-10/31/2016
Due Date: Oct oi. 2016

Invoice Detail

IDPolicy No. Name
Plan

unuYL;+

CHOYC+

Coverage VoIume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,092.24

$728.17

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

$488.28

$303.58

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$488.28

$3,100.55

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and v;ritten instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas; Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.GRN(0S905)
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2876473PBB016-t802

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLEKY41056 '

Invoice No: 0041823126

Invoice Date: Oct 13,2016

Customer No: 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 11/OTl 1/30/2016
Due Date: Nov 01,2016

invoice Detail

Policy No. Name

Plan

ID

Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

$1.091.85

$727.90

$488.10

$303.47

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$600.57

$3,211.90

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES-COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transact ions. view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of. UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice- This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination,
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of terminafion of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.-
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.GRN(a8905)



3l66473PBD0tO49O2

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAVSVILLE KY 41056

»olicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

GHO io'

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No; 0042073125
invoice Date: Nov 11. 2016
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 12/01-12/31/2016
Due Date: Dec 01, 2016

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$ 1.091 .86

$727.90

$488.10

$303.47

$600.57

$3,211.90

P1P4^F VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO performellglbintj traneactions^ view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependent gg Sponsor^and%r'̂ PIan Administrator
Information provided by the u(=i-Fare olan for its employees) to the
(the organization crourContractually administering claims on behalf
oHhe^mployerr"Changes to CfsCCmltted'̂ '' "
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or eraolovee changes by noting them on
^CirtnvCr^^Ms'addr^s^ ifused'̂ o^pajment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage f ^ffPo^ffffffr'Crf
payment of all amounts due, as required y y , tprmination for non-payment of

'sr.;:'.? • r
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Poli y.

your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with ufilfhf^'^^^
premiums on Enrollees who are J^he Enrollee's termin •

Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-8S8-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities;
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.GRN(Q8905)



Policy No.

3496413PBB0158002

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORViLLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHDYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No: 0042323149
Invoice Date; Dec 14, 2016
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 01/01-01/31/2017
Due Date; Jan 01, 2017

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,091.86

$727.90

$488.10

$303.47

$600.57

$3,211.90

(the organization which established the ewp ^ administering claims on behalf

sSnSsi'prnS'r. op
s,rtp53T3rTSv.-.3r.ii ?r;3.o""".^.3rpS"Lp oS.v^p- ,„p,foo..op. .oo.
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group fyoCr'GrLrcSac?/Po^
^rSt^^olUyTeSCires - -iti 1advance notice ---d^Ince^not'̂ ^^^Ter^i nit ion

I'brefre"we'irlLorrnce With yoSr Group Contract/Pol icy.

vertyiL'tion'orpayLnt or direS'debtt'bank'JJoceLing^An/^ reflected on
your next invoice.

.pp,,p.b,p fo
premiums on Enrollees who are ^.^hcare of the Enrollee's termination.
»?ts;Hr,"3™.ivs«3pS''.s«;7f-:";s?»srof f.p.<p."on o, ooo.p„. ,= tproupp
Employer eServices at www.employereservioes.coro.

P,.... oo„„c. your B(,lipg/.oo=upf. Peo.fv.bl. B.pr.PPPta.lve ,f you bp™ .ny question..
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

MC2721.QRN(08905)
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O136473P0DOJ12302

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BICKLEY

6044 KENTUCKY 3161 '
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0042569723
Invoice Date; Jan 13,2017

Customer No; 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 02^)1-02/28/2017
Due Date; FebOI.2017

Invoice Detail

'olicy No. IDName
Plan

CHOYC+

Coverage

E

Voiume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,091.86

CHOYC+ $727.90

CKOVC+ $488.10

CHOYC+ $303.47

CHOYC+ $600.57

TOTAL $3,211.90

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLDVERESERVICES.COH TO perform real-tima
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based.on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependerft information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement v/ill serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are rio longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination,
UnitaclHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.emp1oyereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHea1thcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

1C2721.GRN{08905)



Policy No.

Page: 2 of

0446473PBB0130502

\A/ESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No; 0042825225
invoice Date; Feb 13, 2017
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group: i
Coverage Pd:03/01-03/31/2017
Due Date; Mar 01. 2017

Name

Plan

CHOYC-i-

CHOYC+

CHOVC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

Volume{000's) Charge Amount

$i.09i.86

$727.90

$488,10

$303.47

$600.57

$3,211.90

E

TOTAL

of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information ar Submitted

this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it "ff'̂ voC^GrouJ^

that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to '̂ bange pendingveM?iLJion orpayment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

AoDlicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are !°W.®^^Sible for group^c^^^
Cntte^H:S?t^c2^^;Vr^fanr^rmC?^;:^^o;::^o?^^^^^^^ of cbverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you. 1"'888~842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities;
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky. Ltd.

MC2721.GRN(0890S)



0736473PBH0005602

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVtLLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 00430192 f 4

Invoice Date: Mar 14, 2017
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 04/01-04/30/2017
Due Date: Apr 01, 2017

)licy No. Name
Plan

ID
Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$1,091.86

CHOYC+
$727.90

CHDYC+
$488.10

GHOYC+
$303.47

CHOVC+ E

TOTAL

$600.57

$3,211.90

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, vievj and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and morel
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is
information provided by the Employer, acting as PlanJponsor^^and/o.^Plan^A^^^^^
(the
Company .
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent .... =„,hn,n-+oH
the Employer acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the company on a timely basis. Please do not submit ^
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If ^ P
Contract/Policv reauires an initial advance notice of termination for non payment ofpremium! thiHtSent will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contnact/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to ior.+»H n,,
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

/1th Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for

MC2721.GRN(08905)

rniax 1 on proviueu uy lmc: ujhw iwysi i , - . ^ ^

organization which established the employee welfare plan for its ^
any (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually ®

+0 emniovees and deoendent Information are the responsibU ity of

through

Employer eServices at www.employereserv1ces.cora.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.



9:12 AM

04/13/17

Cash Basis

Western Lewis Rectorvllle Water and Gas District
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2013 through February 2017

Date NameType

Jan - Dec 13

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill •

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Jan - Dec 13

Jan - Dec 14

Bill

Bill
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill
Bill

Jan -! Dec 14

Jan - Dec 15

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Jan - Dec15

Jan - Dec 16

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Jan - Dec 16

Jan-Feb17

Bill

Bill

Jan - Feb 17

TOTAL

01/04/2013

02/02/2013
02/26/2013

04/01/2013

04/24/2013

05/28/2013
06/25/2013
07/23/2013

08/21/2013

09/23/2013

10/25/2013

11/20/2013
12/27/2013

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

01/24/2014

02/26/2014

03/25/2014
04/25/2014
05/28/2014

08/27/2014
07/25/2014

08/25/2014
09/24/2014

11/05/2014

11/24/2014
12/29/2014

01/28/2015
02/27/2015
03/25/2015

04/27/2015

05/29/2015
07/03/2015

07/31/2015
08/27/2015

09/30/2015

10/29/2015
11/24/2015
12/23/2015

01/28/2016

02/23/2016

03/28/2016

04/26/2016
05/26/2016

06/28/2016
07/27/2016

09/29/2016

10/03/2016
10/27/2016
11/22/2016

12/30/2016

01/27/2017
02/24/2017

United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care

United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United Health Care
United HealOi Care

United Health Care
United Health Care

Memo

Jan 2013

Feb. 2013

Mar. 2013

Apr. 2013
May 2013
June 2013

July 2013
Aug 2013
Sept 2013
Oct2013

NOV2013
Dec 2013

Jan 2014

Feb 2014

Mar 2014

April 2014
May 2014
June 2014

July 2014
Aug 2014
Aug 2014
OCt2014

Nov2014
Dec 2014

Jan 2015

Feb 2015

Mar 2015
April 2015
May 2015
June 2015

July 2015
Aug 2015
Sept 2015
Oct 2015

Nov 2015

Dec 2015

Jan 2015

Feb 2016

Mar 2016

Apr 2016
May 2016
June 2016
July 2016
August 2016
Sept 2016
Oct. 2016

Nov. 2016

Dec. 2016

Jan. 2017

Feb. 2017

March 2017

Split

Accounts Pay..
Accounts Pay..
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay..,
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...

Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...

Accounts Pay..
Accounts Pay..
Accounts Pay..
Accounts Pay..,
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay..,
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...

Accounts Pay..,
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...

Accounts Pay...
Accounts Pay...

Debit

4.092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4,092.20
4.092.20
5,024.86
5,024.85
4,299.31

55,271.03

4,299.31
4,299.31
4,299.31

2,420.13
4,202.12
3,640.52
2,700.93
2,700.93
2,700.93
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91

40,296.22

3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,010.91
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55

36,399.84

3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,100.55
3,211.90
3,211.90
3,211.90

37,540.65

3,211.90
3,211.90

6,423.80

175,931.54
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DENTAL PLAN

Western Lewis-Rectorville Water andGas District is a participant with Delta Dental. The District
does notpayfor this benefit, it is a benefit that the employees payfor themselves.

31
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WESTERN LEWIS-RECTORVILLE

WATER & GAS BISTMCT

PERSONNELL POLICY ANB

PROCEDURES HANDBOOK
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Collection System Maintenance Contract

This continuation agreement made and concluded as of this the day of
October, 2013, by and between Chad Clark, 5808 Lower Kinney Road, Vanceburg,
KY 41179, hereinafter called "Clark" and the Western Lewis Rectorvillc Water
District of Mason County, hereinafter called "District";

Witnesseth:

For and in consideration of the mutual covenants, obligations and responsibilities
of the parties as hereinafter set forth, ineluding, but not limited to, payment of the
compensation called for herein, Clark contracts and agrees with the District to furnish
those sei"vices necessary for the successful and efficient Management, maintenanee and
operation of the District.

The general responsibilities of Clark shall include general managementof the
water and gas distribution system. The general maintenance and service calls shall
consist of routine inspections and preventative maintenance of the system. Directing the
response of staff to service calls field repairs and identification of problems and
recommendations and direction on said repairs but does not include the repairs of the
collection system material or labor. Clark shall keep a logofwork completed to the
system and report to the board at the regular monthly meeting.

Further, Clark shall maintain all Certifications with the applicable regulatoiy
agencies of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and maintain knowledge of the principals
and practices of water and gas system.

In consideration therefore, the District agrees to pay Clark the sum of
Sl,500.00 per month, payableweekly. Any additionalwork performed over the
above mentioned contract will be billed out at the end of each month for the
additional work performed.

In that Clark is an independent contractor, the Districtshall not be responsible
for tax withholdiiigs, FICA withholdings, nor shall the District maintain Workers
Compensation Insuranceon Clark. It is the intentof the parties that Clark shall be an
independent contractor and shall be responsible for payment ofall income taxes, FICA
taxes, medical insurance programs, life insurance premiums and/or Workers
Compensation coverage. Clarkshall not be eligible for nor receive any employee benefit
otherwise available to the employees of the District.

In the event that Clark needs to be away for a period of time due to vacation or
unforeseen circumstances Clark shall be responsible for hiring someone to cover the
work for him and the compensation for the work performed. Clark reserves the right to
hire the staff of his choice, and is responsible for all maintenance actions by him or his
staff.

The effective date of this Agreement shall commence on the anniversary date of
October 8, 2013 and shall be for the term of 6 months. This agreement shall
automatically renew onthe anniversary date unless eitherpartyshall deliver to the
other, notice of intent not to renew within 30daysof the above mentioned anniversary
date.

TheDistriet may terminate thiscontract upon any breachthereofby Clark; in
addition, the District may terminate thiscontract for any absence or inability by Clark
to perform the duties and responsibilities called for herein for a period ofthirty days.

\\^



Collection System Maintenance Contract

Clark may terminate this contract at any time with a required 30 day notice to the
General Manager or Chairman of the Board.

InTestimony whereof, witness the signature ofthe parties or their authorized
ofGcers this day and year first above written.

<^d Clark ^

Western Lewis Rectorville Water District

By:
hairperson

Attest: Attest:

2,1



Collection System Maintenance Contract

This continuation agreement made and concluded as ofthis the 11"^ day of
March. 2014, by and between Chad Clark. 5808 Lower Kinney Road, Vanceburg,
KY 41179, hereinafter called "Clark" and the Western Lewis Rectorville Water
District of Mason County, hereinafter called "District";

Witnesseth:

For and in consideration of the mutual covenants, obligations and
responsibilities of the parties as hereinafter set forth, including, but not limited to,
payment of the compensation called for herein, Clark contracts and agrees with
the District to furnish those services necessary for the successful and efficient
Management, and operation oftheDistrict.

The general responsibilities of Clark shall include general management of
the system. Directing the response of staff to service calls field repairs and
identification ofproblems and recommendations and direction on said repairs.
Clark will also be responsible for working with the office personnel to effectively
and efficiently manage the financial operations ofthe system.

Clarkshall maintain all Certifications with the applicable regulatory
agencies of the Commonwealth ofKentucky and maintain knowledge of the
principals and practices of water and gas system. Expenses associated with
retaining these certifications shall be paid by the District.

Clark shall furnish his own vehicle, with tools associated with the job.
Maintenance ofvehicle will be responsibility ofClark. Fuel shall be paid by the
District. '

In consideration therefore, the District agrees topay Clark the sum of
$35,000.00 per year, payable weekly. Any additional work performed over
the above mentioned contract will be billed out at the end of each month for
the additional work performed.

Inthat Clark is an independent contractor, the District shall not be
responsible for tax withholdings, FICA withholdings. It is the intent of the parties
that Clark shall bean independent contractor and shall beresponsible for payment
ofall income taxes, FICA taxes, medical insurance programs and life insurance
premiums. Clark shall not be eligible for nor receive any employee benefit
otherwise available to the employees of the District.

The effective date of this Agreement shall commence onthe anniversary date
1

f-



of March 11, 2014 and shall be for the term of one year. This agreement shall
automatically renew on the armiversaiy date unless either party shall deliver to the
other, notice of intent not to renew within 90 days of the above mentioned
anniversary date.

In Testimony Whereof, witness the signature of the parties or their
authorized officers this day and year first above written.

Western Lewis RectorviMe Water District

Chad Clark hairperson

Attest: Attest:



10:11 AM

04/13/17

Chad Clark

WestC jLewis Rectorville Water and Gs jistrict
Transaction List by Vendor

October 8, 2013 through January 14, 2015

Type Date Num Memo Credit

Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2013 11134 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2013 11141 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2013 11162 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2013 11181 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2013 11191 280.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2013 11193 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2013 11218 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2013 11229 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2013 11238 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2013 11247 200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2013 11267 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2013 11275 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2013 11289 346.15

Total 2013 4,287.65

Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2014 11295 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2014 11323 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2014 11341 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2014 11344 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2014 11360 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2014 11383 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 11391 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2014 11392 excavator use 500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2014 11401 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2014 11430 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2014 11441 346.15

Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2014 11452 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2014 11454 480.00

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2014 11475 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2014 11491 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2014 11498 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2014 11530 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/18/2014 11539 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2014 11559 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2014 11561 240.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2014 11568 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2014 11593 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2014 11603 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2014 11605 120.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2014 11612 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 05/30/2014 11635 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2014 11648 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2014 11680 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2014 11682 480.00

Page 1 of 2



10:11 AM

04/13/17

Chad Clark

West( Lewis Rectorville Water and Ga!^ istrict
Transaction List by Vendor

October 8, 2013 through January 14, 2015

Type Date Num Memo Credit

Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2014 11687 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2014 11690 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2014 11721 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2014 11743 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2014 11760 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2014 11761 320.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2014 11766 97.59

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2014 11768 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2014 11794 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2014 11808 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2014 11821 600.00

Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2014 11822 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2014 11832 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2014 11846 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2014 11852 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2014 11882 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2014 11883 280.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2014 11892 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2014 11914 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2014 11919 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2014 11944 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2014 11958 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2014 11960 520.00

Bill Pmt -Check 10/23/2014 11979 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2014 11987 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2014 11994 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2014 12026 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2014 12030 400.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2014 12040 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2014 12048 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2014 12055 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2014 12088 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2014 12089 rental 240.00

Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2014 12094 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2014 12106 673.08

Total 2014 36,008.45

Bill Pmt -Check 01/02/2015 21118 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2015 12140 673.08

Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2015 12156 720.00

Total 2015 2,066.16

Page 2 of 2



a
Western Lewis-Reetorville Water & Gas

OFFICE

8044 KY3161

Maysville,KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711

TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6056

NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

JANUARY 13, 2015

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

gas

The regular commissioners meeting of WLR was called to order at 6:00 p.m. on 01/13/2015 by

Chairman John Thomas Jr.. Commissioner's present: John Thomas Jr., Jim Bob Williams, Jerry Johnson,

Joe Gantley, and Terry Thomas. Also present were General Manager Chad Clark and Laura Bradford.

Minutes were read by Commissioner Terry Thomas. Jerry Johnson moved to accept as read and

Jim Bob Williams 2nd motion. Motion carried.

Treasurer's report was given by Treasure, Jim Bob Williams.Terry Thomas moved to accept,

Jerry Johnson 2nd motion. Motion carried.

Chad Clark informed commissioners that compared to January 2014 there has been an increase

in revenue.

Chad Clark presented old business to commissioners. Jeff Shumacher has been keeping in
contact with Columbia Gas. No new information has been provided. The water project set to start in the

spring is awaiting a grant approval. Chad has spoken with Cheaps about the new utility truck and it is still

in the process of being built to WRL requests.

Chad Clark presented new business. A new water tap is in place for Crounse Barge Co. Along

with the new service, water lines are going to need repaired to upgrade services in order to fulfill

customer needs. Jim Bob Williams moved to accept TerryThomas 2"''. All in favor, motion carried.The
four computers in the office need updated along with the treatment plant data system. The cost for that



update on the four office computers is approximately $1,200.00, and approximately $8,000.00 for the
treatment plant. Jim Bob Williams moved to accept the upgrades, Joe Gantley 2"" motion. All mfavor,
motion carried. Chad Clark has agreed to become apart-time salary employee of WLR. Commissioners
have discussed and decided to hire Chad Clark and his equipment on aweekly salary of $1,150.00. Jim
Bob Williams moved to accept, Jerry Johnson 2"'' motion. All in favor, motion carried. Chad Clark has
been notified that the Kentucky Division of Water is making available assistance funds to help
communities pay for source water protection projects. $60,000 is the maximum dollar amount that will
be granted for each project. HMB has offered to assist with the application. The deadline for the
application is March l". Joe Gantley moved to accept, Jerry John son 2"" motion. All in favor, motion
carried.

Bills presented to commissioners for review by General Manager, Chad Clark. No concerns
regarding bills. Checks signed by Chairman John Thomas Jr..

Motion to adjourn meeting made by Terry Thomas, Joe Gantley 2nd motion. Motion carried.



PRESENT AT MEETING:

JOHN H. THOMAS, JR: CHAIRMAN

TERRY THOMAS SECRETARY

JIM BOB WILLIAM TREASURER

JOE GANTLEY A' COMMISSIONER

JERRY JOHNSON COMMISSIONER

CHAD CLARK
GENERAL MANAGER
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CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into by and between WESTERN LEWIS
RECTORVILLE WATER AND GAS DISTRICT whose address is 8044 ky 3161, Maysville,
Mason County, Kentucky 41056, and RUSSMAR UTILITY MANAGEMENT whos_e,address
is 2371Jrvine Road, Richmond, Madison County, Kentucky 40475, on this of
/n/n ,2015.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Rectorville and RussMardesire to enter into an agreementwherein RussMar
shall perform certain services for Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District, in
accordance with terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

1. Beginning April 14, 2015, and continuing for a term of three (3) years, RussMar
Utility Management will provide annual monitoring for the Western Lewis Rectorville Water
and Gas District. This monitoring shall consist of annual leakage survey, annual regulator
inspections; annual valve inspections; annual CP readings; Public Awareness Program
Implementation; and Submission of Annual PHMSA Report. RussMar shall perform this
monitoring as required.

2. RussMar will provide public awareness services satisfying the requirements of
interfacing with first responders, excavators, and the general public in the Western Lewis
Rectorville, Kentucky area. Rectorville will continue to provide notice as required by the Publjc
Service Commission to its customers once per year but will discontinue publishing the notice to
the general public once per year in the Western Lewis Rectorville, Kentucky area.

3. • Rectorville will pay to RussMar the sum of $1,750.00 per month for the above
services for the initial year of this Contract. In the remaining two (2) years of the term,
Rectorville will pay RussMar the sum of $1,300.00 per month. If any additional work is
required, it will be at the hourly unit prices as set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

4. Rectorville shall have the sole option to elect to renew this Contract for
successive terms of thirty (30) days by giving written notice no less than thirty (30) days prior to
expiration of the original term or the first renewal term. The Annual Fee for any renewals shall
be determined according to the Annual Fee Adjustment Formula as shown on the attached
Exhibit B.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands on the date and year
first above written.

RECTORVILLE:

By:

Title:_

RUSSMAR UTILITY MANAGEMENT

By:.
Shawn Martin

Title: Chief Operating Officer



Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY3161

MaysviIle,KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015
1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711

TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6056

NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

APRIL 14, 2015

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd
Maysville,KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

A
gas

The regular commissioners meeting of WLR was called to order at 9:00 a.m. on
04/14/2015 by Chairman John Thomas Jr.. Commissioner's present; John Thomas Jr., Jim Bob
Williams, Jerry Johnson, Joe Gantley, and Terry Thomas. Also present were General Manager
Chad Clark and Laura Bradford.

Minutes were read by Commissioner Terry Thomas. Jerry Johnson moved to accept as
read and Jim Bob Williams 2nd motion. Motion carried.

Treasurer's report was given by Treasure. Jim Bob Williams. Chad Clark pointed out the
year to date profit and loss. No conections. Joe Gantley moved to accept. Terry Thomas 2nd
motion. Motion carried.

Chad Clark informed commissioners that WLR was selected to submit a2"^ application
for agrant with Water Protection Assistance Program to help with work in the well tields.

Chad Clark updated commissioners on old business. JelT Shumacher has been in contact
with Chris Stewart regarding customer easements for the new water project.

Chad Clark told commissioners that we are still awaiting the announcement ot the ARC
grant.

Chad Clark presented new business. Columbia Gas has contacted Jeff Shumacher with a
counter offer for purchasing the gas system for $374,000. The letter also explained why they was
unable to keep original offer. WLR has been made aware of offer and have decided to not accept
and keep the gas system at this time.

Chad presented aproposal regarding maintenance and overseeing the gas system trom a
contractor. This would include annual leak surveys, annual regulator and valve inspections.

nDnDTiTATiTv ppnvirtFR AND EMPLOYER -^ « T 4 *T A J



annual readings, and annual PHMSA report. Commissioners decided to allow contractor to move
forward with starting, under the conditions that JeffShumacher review the contract and make
any revisions needed before signing the contract.

Elwood Howe came for the annual inspection on April 8, 2015. He was pleased with the
records and suggested the handicap parking be repainted.

Commissioners suggested that the parking lot be completed by resurfacing the blacktop.
Chad agreed to look into finding a company to do the work and get pricing information to discus
at next meeting.

Chad notified commissioners that William Lawrence has accepted anotherjob and his
anticipated last day of employment with WLR will be May 11.

Terry Thomas reported to commissioners that per public service commission regulations
"Each commissioner shall receive an annual salary of not more that thirty-six hundred
dollars($3,600), which shall be paid out ofthe water district fund, except that beginning January
1, 1999, each commissioner who completes during an educational year a minimum ofsix (6)
instructional hours of water district management training approved by the Public Service
Commission may receive an annual salary ofnot more than six thousand dollars ($6,000) to be
paid out of the water district fund." After discussion commissioners agreed that Joe Gantley,
Terry Thomas, Jim Bob Williams, and Jerry Johnson will receive $3,600 yearly salary. Terry
Thomas moved to accept, Jim Bob Williams 2"'' motion.

Bills presented to commissioners for review by General Manager, Chad Clark. No
concerns regarding bills. Terry Thomas moved to accept, Jim Bob Williams 2 motion.

Motion to adjourn meeting made by Terry Thomas, Jerry Johnson 2nd motion. Motion
carried.

r
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PRESENT AT MEETING;

JOHN H. THOMAS, JR. CHAIRMAN

TERRY THOMAS.
SECRETARY

JIM BOB WILLIAMS
TREASURER

JOE GANTLEY
COMMISSIONER

JERRY JOHNSON
COMMISSIONER

CHAD CLARK
GENERAL MANAGER
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WV^fefnILews'Re^divill^i,Wat&^h'd^Ga^Distiicti

{

Account Description UNADJ JERef# AJE FiNAL 1st PR-FINAL

12/31/2015 12/31/2015 12/31/2014
101 Depreciation Account 154,853.00 154,853.00 148,778.00
102 Public Funds II (New Const.Acct 737.00 737.00 737.00
103 Revenue Account 153,415.00 153,415.00 99,596.00
104 Sinking Fund 101,980.00 101,980.00 103,089.00
105 WLR Escrow Account 85,419.00 85,419.00 86,154.00
106 WLR Savings Account 173,891.00 173,891.00 116,680.00
110 Accounts Receivable 112,059.00 112,059.00 133,527.00
111 Allowance For Doubtful Accounts (6,300.00) (6,300.00) (6,300.00)
112 Inventory 41,695.00 41,695.00 35,698.00
113 Prepaid Insurance 9,743.00 9,743.00 8,777.00
114 Unbilled Revenue 58,039.00 58,039.00 72,949.00
120 Accumulated Depreciation (4,700,196.00) (4,700,196.00) (4,384,824.00)
121 UtilityPlant 11,855,228.00

AJE-1

(47,914.00)
(47,914.00)

11,807,314.00 11,811,983.00

122 Mactiinery and Equipment 75,392.00 75,392.00 0.00

123 Land 0.00

AJE-1

47,914.00

47,914.00

47,914.00 0.00

201 Accounts Payable (34,660.00) (34,660.00) (54,257.00)
202 Accrued Interest Payable (17,964.00) (17,964.00) (18,417.00)
203 Accrued Payroll Taxes (935.00) (935.00) (734.00)
204 Accrued Sales & Utility Taxes (2,780.00) (2,780.00) (3,469.00)
205 Accrued sick leave (9,060.00) (9,060.00) (9,270.00)
206 bank error 0.00 0.00 0.00

207 Budget Billings (28,219.00) (28,219.00) (22,042.00)
208 credit card eaor (79.00) (79.00) (79.00)
209 Current Portion Bonds (62,500.00) (62,500.00) (59,500.00)
210 Customer Deposits (85,623.00) (85,623.00) (86,343.00)
211 Payroll Liabilities (3,479.00) (3,479.00) - (3,213.00)
301 Bonds Payable - RD 88A (91-01) (76,000.00) (76,000.00) (81,000.00)
302 Bonds Payable - RD 88B (91-03) (64,500.00) (64,500.00) (69,000.00)
303 Bonds Payable - RD 96A (91-04) (719,000.00) (719,000.00) (740,000.00)
304 Bonds Payable - RD 96B (91-07) (540,000.00) (540,000.00) (556,000.00)
305 Bonds Payable 2001 (91-09) (273,500.00) (273,500.00) (279,500.00)
306 Bonds Payable 2007 (91-11) (643,000.00) (643,000.00) (653,000.00)
401 Contributions in Aid Cust Taps (770,335.00) (770.335.00) (746,150.00)
402 Contributions in Aid Grants (3,634,727.00) (3,634,727.00) (3,634,727.00)
403 Contributions in Aid RD (2,959,308.00) (2,959,308.00) (2,959,308.00)
404 Retained Earnings 1,749,166.00

AJE-1

24,185.00

24,185.00

1,773,351.00 1.667,205.00

501 Collections 6,176.00 6,176.00 (1,566.00)
502 Collections:CPFee (33.00) (33.00) (4.00)
503 Collections;CPFee;Gas (2,129.00) (2,129.00) (1,662.00)
504 Collections:CPFee:Sewer (238.00) (238.00) (238.00)
505 Collections:CPFee:Water (3,786.00) (3,786.00) (3,671.00)
506 Collections:Gas (397,227.00) (397,227.00) (511,637.00)
507 CollectionsrLate Ctiarge (33,885.00) (33,885.00) (29,749.00)
508 CollectionsrSewer (10,877.00) (10,877.00) (17,422.00)
509 Collections:Water (811,823.00) (811,823.00) (722,705.00)
510 Connectlons:Gas Connection (2,162.00) (2,162.00) (3,355.00)
511 Connections:Sewer re-conn 0.00 0.00 (255.00)
512 Connections:Water Connection (19,126.00) (19,126.00) (21,193.00)
513 Insurance Settlement 0.00 0.00 (40,000.00)
514 Reimbursed Expenses 0.00 0.00 (337.00)
515 Reimbursed Expenses:Gas (135.00) (135.00) (110.00)
516 Reimbursed ExpensesiWater (34,069.00) (34,069.00) (1,473.00)
517 Tollesboro Station (261.00) (261.00) (388.00)
518 Connections (110.00) (110.00) 0.00

601 Advertising 501.00 501.00 1,950.00

602 Automobile Expense 1,744.00 1,744.00 2,517.00

603 Bank Service Cfiarges 600.00 600.00 550.00

604 Bond Certificate 3,385.00 3,385.00 3,385.00

605 Ctiemicals 2,470.00 2,470.00 11,005.00

606 Continued Education 2,313.00 2,313.00 962.00

607 credit refund 250.00 250.00 372.00

1 of2
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608 Depreciation Expense 316,777.00 316,777.00 311,021.00
609 depsit Interest 189.00 189.00 272.00
610 Dues and Subscriptions 218.00 218.00 203.00
611 Independent Contractor 30,847.00 30,847.00 59,285.00
612 Insurance 382.00 382.00 454.00
613 Insuranceilnsurance - Health, Vision, Etc 36,747.00 36,747.00 40,577.00
614 InsuranceiLlablllty Insurance 51,128.00 51,128.00 41,140.00
615 Interest ExpenseiWater 0.00 0.00 111,817.00
616 Licenses and Permits 0.00 0.00 38.00
617 Maintenance 0.00 0.00 17.00
618 MalnterranceiMalntenance Fuel 13,971.00 13,971.00 13,716.00
619 Malntenance:Malntenance Water 56,262.00 56,262.00 65,191.00
620 Materials & Supplies 7,833.00 7,833.00 4,275:00
621 Materials & Supplles:Gas (845.00) (845.00) 6,602.00
622 Materials & SuppllesiWater 14,228.00 14,228.00 4,121.00
623 Mileage 2,164.00 2,164.00 1,586.00
624 Miscellaneous (3.00) (3.00) 20.00

625 Office expense 4,418.00 4,418.00 7,249.00
626 Office Supplies 2,900.00 2,900.00 2,265.00
627 Payroll Expenses 257,990.00 257,990.00 189,134.00
628 Payroll Expenses:Commlssloner's Salaries 20,000.00 20,000.00 14,400.00
629 Payroll Tax Expense 23,775.00 23,775.00 17,666.00
630 Postage and Delivery 10,435.00 10,435.00 10,795.00
631 Postage and Dellvery;Postage Gas 482.00 482.00 217.00

632 Professional FeesiAccountIng 10,300.00 10,300.00 10,250.00
633 Professional FeesiConsultlng 15,601.00 15,601.00 7,610.00
634 Program Expense 12,473.00 12,473.00 11,713.00
635 Regulatory Commission Expense 0.00 0.00 3,889.00
636 reimbursement 0.00 0.00 15.00

637 Rent 1,775.00 1,775.00 5,133.00
638 Repairs 852.00 852.00 13,633.00
639 Repalrs:Computer Repairs 1,780.00 1,780.00 3,035.00
640 Repalrs:Equlpmenf Repairs 93.00 93.00 1,119.00
641 Repalrs:Gas Meters 253.00 253.00 483.00

642 Retirement Expense 31,407.00 • 31,407.00 32,577.00
643 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00

644 Taxes:Lewls School Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00

645 Taxes:Mason School Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00

656 Taxes:State Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00

657 Telephone 4,779.00 4,779.00 5,728.00
658 Trash Pickup 227.00 227.00 217.00

659 Utilities: Electric (Water) 53,120.00 53,120.00 49,988.00
660 Utllltles:Gas 174,037.00 174,037.00 309,149.00

661 Utllltles:Water 78,639.00 78,639.00 68,549.00
662 Water Testing 7,213.00 7,213.00 5,851.00

663 Repalrs:Bulldlng Repairs 1,934.00 1,934.00 0.00

664 Interest Expense 54,384.00 54,384.00 0.00

665 Interest Expense:loan Interest 54,838.00 54,838.00 0.00

700 Gain/Loss on Asset Disposal 6,402.00 6,402.00 (1,587.00)
701 Interest Income (628.00) (628.00) (458.00)
702 return ck. fee (407.00) (407.00) (721.00)
703 Customer Tap Fees 0.00 (24,185.00) (24,185.00) (11,250.00)

AJE-1 (24,185.00)
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net (Income) Loss 81.960.00
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11:01 AM Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

04/13/17 General Ledger
Basis As of December 31, 2015

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Balance

Business Checking 0.00

Total Business Checking 0.00

Concord Project 0.00

Total Concord Project 0.00

Construction Fund 0.00

Total Construction Fund 0.00

Debit Reserve 0.00

Total Debit Reserve 0.00

Depreciation Account 154,846.92
Deposit 12/31/2015 Interest Interest Income 154,853.49

Total Depreciation Account 154,853.49

Escrow Account 0.00

Total Escrow Account 0.00

Phase IV Project 0.00

Total Phase IV Project 0.00

Public Funds il (New Const.Acct 736.52

Total Public Funds II (New Const.Acct 736.52

Revenue Account 152,470.71
Check 12/31/2015 12844 US Postmaster billing statem... Postage and ... 151,743.28
GeneralJournal 12/31/2015 OulcksBks Technic... Office expense 151,543.29
Deposit 12/31/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 152,914.70
Deposit 12/31/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 153,456.42
Check 12/31/2015 Service Charge Bank Service... 153,406.42
Deposit 12/31/2015 Interest Interest Income 153,414.65

Total Revenue Account 153,414.65

Sinking Fund 101,975.40
Deposit 12/31/2015 Interest Interest Income 101,979.58

Total Sinking Fund 101,979.58

WLR Construction Account-01 0.00

Total WLR Construction Account-01 0.00

WLR Escrow Account 85,403.69
Deposit 12/31/2015 Interest Interest Income 85,418.52

Total WLR Escrow Account 85,418.52

WLR Savings Account 173,890.89

Total WLR Savings Account 173,890.89

Accounts Receivable 133,526.93
GeneralJournal 12/31/2015 COM... * customer To adjust NR... Sewer 112,059.35

Total Accounts Receivable 112,059.35

Accounts Receivable - Grants 0.00

Total Accounts Receivable - Grants 0.00

Allowance For Doubtful Accounts -6,300.00

Total Allowance For Doubtful Accounts -6,300.00

AA/R 0.00

Total A A/R 0.00

Accts. Rec. Reconcile 0.00

Total Accts. Rec. Reconcile 0.00

Interest Receivable - Div 0.00

Total Interest Receivable - DIv 0.00
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

'*=sh Basis

Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type

Inventory
General Journal

Date

12/31/2015

Num

COM...

Total Inventory

Prepaid Insurance
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...

Total Prepaid Insurance

Unbilled Revenue

General Journal 12/31/2015 COM...

Total Unbilled Revenue

Undeposlted Funds

Total Undeposlted Funds

Accumulated Depreciation
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM...

Total Accumulated Depreciation

CONST.IN PROGRESS

Office expense

Total Office expense

CONST.IN PROGRESS - Ottier

Total CONST.IN PROGRESS - Ottier

Total CONST.IN PROGRESS

Machinery and Equipment
General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Machinery and Equipment

Utility Plant
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Utility Plant

Deferred outflows - pension res
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Deferred outflows - pension res

Notes Due From Gas DIv

Total Notes Due From Gas DIv

Unamortlzed Debt Expense

Total Unamortlzed Debt Expense

Accounts Payable
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM..

General Joumal 12/31/2015 COM..

Total Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable Reconcile

Total Accounts Payable Reconcile

Accrued Interest Payable
General Joumal 12/31/2015 COM..

Total Accmed Interest Payable

Accrued Payroll Taxes
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM..

Total Accrued Payroll Taxes

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

audit...

Adj

00000

00000

Name Memo Split

To adjust for I... -SPLIT-

To adjust pre... Liability Insure..

To adjust unb... Water

To record cur... Depreciation E.,
To record dis... -SPLIT-

To reclassify... Truck Payment

To record wa..

To reclassify.
To record dis..

Maintenance...

Automobile Ex...

Accumulated ...

To record Init... Net Pension Li...

To record cur... Telephone
To reverse pr... Telephone

To adjust acc... Interest Expen...

To record ac... -SPLIT-

Balance

35,698.25
41,695.14

41,695.14

8,777.23
9,743.11

9,743.11

72,948.57

58,039.40

58,039.40

0.00

0.00

-4,384,824.00
-4,701,601.00
-4,700,196.00

-4,700,196.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

44,028.46

75,391.57

75,391.57

11,811,982.93
11,833,357.93
11,863,035.03
11,855,228.03

11,855,228.03

0.00

32,532.00

32,532.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-53,660.12
-88,546.36
-34,659.78

-34,659.78

0.00

0.00

-18,417.50
-17,963.75

-17,963.75

-733.97

-934.74

-934.74
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

'""'ih Basis

Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type Date

Accrued Sales & Utility Taxes
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Accrued Sales & Utility Taxes

Accrued sick leave

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Accrued sick leave

bank error

Total bank error

Budget Billings
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Budget Billings

credit card error

Total credit card error

Current Portion Bonds

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Current Portion Bonds

Customer Deposits
General Journal 12/31/2015

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Customer Deposits

Interest Payable DIv

Total Interest Payable Div

Interm finance

Total Interm finance

KRWFC - S/T Loan

Total KRWFC - S/T Loan

Net Pension Liability
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Net Pension Liability

Note Payable Turner

Total Note Payable Tumer

Note Payable Water

Total Note Payable Water

Payroll Liabilities
General Joumal

General Joumal

General Joumal

General Joumal

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Total Payroll Liabilities

Register-uncleared deposit

Total Register-uncleared deposit

Bonds Payable - RD 88A (91-01)
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Bonds Payable - RD 88A (91-01)

Bonds Payable - RD 88B (91-03)
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Bonds Payable - RD 88B (91-03)

Bonds Payable - RD 96A (91-04)
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Bonds Payable - RD 96A (91-04)

Num

COM...

COM...

COM..

COM...

COM..

COM..

audit.

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

Adj Name Memo Split

To record ac... Accrued Payro...

To adjsut acc... Payroll Expen...

To adjust bud... Collections

To record cur... Bonds Payabl...

To update cu..
To reclassify.

Gas

-SPLIT-

To record init... -SPLIT-

To record ac... Accrued Payro..
To record ac... Accrued Payro..
To adjust reti... Retirement Ex..,
To adjust pay... Insurance - He..

To record cur... -SPLIT-

To record cur... Bonds Payabl...

To record cur... Bonds Payabl...

Balance

-3,468.81
-2,779.84

-2,779.84

-9,269.79
-9,060.13

-9,060.13

0.02

0.02

-22,042.44
-28,218.52

-28,218.52

-79.00

-79.00

0.00

-62,500.00

-62,500.00

-67,219.46

-87,399.46
-85,622.80

-85,622.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-244,000.00

-244,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-15,980.97
-15,780.20
-15,900.78

-6,908.73
-3,478.57

-3,478.57

0.00

0.00

-81,000.00
-76,000.00

-76,000.00

-69,000.00
-64,500.00

-64,500.00

-740,000.00
-719,000.00

-719,000.00
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

Basis

Western Lewis Rectorvllle Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type Date

Bonds Payable - RD 96B (91-07)
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Bonds Payable - RD968 (91-07)

Bonds Payable 2001 (91-09)
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Bonds Payable 2001 (91-09)

Bonds Payable 2007 (91-11)
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Bonds Payable 2007 (91-11)

Deferred Inflows - pension res
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Deferred Inflows - pension res

Notes Payable Bank

Total Notes Payable Bank

Revenue Bonds LaSalle

Total Revenue Bonds LaSalle

Contributions In Aid Gust Taps
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Contributions in Aid Oust Taps

Contributions In Aid Grants

Total Contributions In Aid Grants

Contributions In Aid RD

Total Contributions in Aid RD

Opening Bal Equity

Total Opening Bal Equity

Retained Earnings
General Journal

Total Retained Eamlngs

Campaign Income

Total Campaign Income

Collections

CPFee

Gas

Deposit

Total Gas

Sewer

Total Sewer

Water

Deposit
General Joumal

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Total Water

CPFee - Other

Total CPFee - Other

Total CPFee

Num

COM...

COM...

COM...

audit...

COM...

audit...

COM...

Adj Name

Sekure Merchants

Sekure Merchants

Memo Split

To record cur... Bonds Payabl...

To record cur... Bonds Payabl...

To record cur... Bonds Payabl...

To record Init... Net Pension Li...

To reclassify ... Water Tap

To record Init... Net Pension Li.,

Deposit

Deposit
To reclassify.

Revenue Acco..

Revenue Acco..

Water

Balance

-556,000.00
-540,000.00

-540,000.00

-279,500.00

-273,500.00

-273,500.00

-653,000.00

-643,000.00

-643,000.00

0.00

-27,000.00

-27,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-746,150.00
-770,335.00

-770,335.00

-3,634,727.16

-3,634,727.16

-2,959,308.03

-2,959,308.03

0.00

0.00

1,749,166.03
2,001,166.01

2,001,166.01

0.00

0.00

-1,538,709.46
-6,800.68

-2,120.32
-2,129.37

-2,129.37

-237.51

-237.51

-4,410.18
-4,419.22
-3,785.67

-3,785.67

-32.67

-32.67

-6,185.22
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

Basis

Western Lewis Rectorvllle Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type

Gas

Deposit
Deposit
General Journal

General Journal

General Journal

General Journal

Date

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Total Gas

Late Charge
Deposit 12/31/2015
Deposit 12/31/2015
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Late Charge

Sewer

Deposit 12/31/2015
Deposit 12/31/2015
General Journal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Journal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Sewer

Water

Deposit 12/31/2015
Deposit 12/31/2015
General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Water

Collections - Other

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Collections - Other

Total Collections

Connections

Gas Connection

Total Gas Connection

Sewer re-conn

Total Sewer re-conn

Water Connection

Total Water Connection

Connections - Other

Total Connections - Other

Total Connections

continued Education refund

General Joumal 12/31/2015 COM...

Total continued Education refund

Contributions income

Restricted

Total Restricted

Unrestricted

Total Unrestricted

Num

COM...

COM...

COM...

COM...

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

Adj Name

Collection Fees

Sekure Merctiants

Collection Fees

Sekure Merchants

Collection Fees

Sekure Merchants

Collection Fees

Sekure Merchants

Memo

Deposit
Deposit
To adjust/VR..
To adjust unb..
To reclassify...
To reclassify...

Deposit
Deposit
To reclasify r..

Deposit
Deposit
To adjust /VR..
To reclassify...
To reclasify r...
To reclassify...

Deposit
Deposit
To adjust AJR..
To adjust unb..
To reclassify...
To reclasify r...
To reclassify...
To reclassify...
To reclassify...

Split

Revenue Acco..

Revenue Acco..

Sewer

Water

Customer Dep..
Water

Revenue Acco...

Revenue Acco...

Returned Che...

Revenue Acco...

Revenue Acco...

-SPLIT-

Other Expenses
Returned Che...

Customer Dep...

Revenue Acco...

Revenue Acco...

Sewer

-SPLIT-

Water Tap
Returned Che...

Customer Dep...
Water

-SPLIT-

To adjust bud... Budget Billings

To reclassify ... Continued Ed...

Balance

-444,857.69
-445,182.14
-445,229.49

-424,908.49
-412,580.69
-412,831.19

-397,227.29

-397,227.29

-33,755.52

-33,827.96
-33,874.46

-33,885.46

-33,885.46

-211,123.77
-211,307.92
-211,382.42
-210,857.37

-10,279.25
-10,339.50
-10,876.84

-10,876.84

-842,171.80

-842,962.17
-843,317.45
-842,695.92
-840,114.55
-838,989.55
-839,179.31

-840,168.13
-840,801.68
-811,823.02

-811,823.02

0.00

6,176.08

6,176.08

-1,253,821.75

-21,398.60
-2,162.35

-2,162.35

0.00

0.00

-19,126.25

-19,126.25

-110.00

-110.00

-21,398.60

-308.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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11:01 AM Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

13/17

>h Basis

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Balance

Contributions Income - Other 0.00

Total Contributions Income - Other 0.00

Total Contributions Income 0.00

Deposits
Gas

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To update cu... -SPLIT-

-20,180.00
-4,205.00

0.00

Total Gas 0.00

Sewer

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... ' To update cu... Gas

-5,250.00
0.00

Total Sewer 0.00

Water

General Journal 12/31/2015 COM... * To update cu... Gas

-10,725.00
0.00

Total Water 0.00

Deposits - Other 0.00

Total Deposits - Other 0.00

Total Deposits 0.00

Gas Taps
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM... ' To reclassify... Water Tap

-2,810.00

0.00

Total Gas Taps 0.00

Grants 0.00

Total Grants 0.00

Insurance Refund 0.00

Total Insurance Refund 0.00

Insurance Settlement 0.00

Total Insurance Settlement 0.00

Late Charges 0.00

Total Late Charges 0.00

Legacies & Bequests 0.00

Total Legacies & Bequests 0.00

Membership Dues 0.00

Total Membership Dues 0.00

Miscellaneous income 0.00

Total Miscellaneous income 0.00

Program Fees 0.00

Total Program Fees 0.00

Reimbursed Expenses
Gas

-34,204.49
-135.00

Total Gas -135.00

Water -34,069.49

Total Water -34,069.49

Reimbursed Expenses - Other 0.00

Total Reimbursed Expenses - Other 0.00

Total Reimbursed Expenses -34,204.49

RETURNED CHECK SERVICE CHG 0.00

Total RETURNED CHECK SERVICE CHG 0.00
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

Basis

Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type Date

Sewer

Total Sewer

Surplus Equipment

Total Surplus Equipment

Toilesboro Station

Total Toilesboro Station

Water Tap
General Journal 12/31/2015
General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Water Tap

1099 MIsc

Contracted Services

Total Contracted Services

Pro. Fees

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Pro. Fees

1099 MIsc - Other

General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total 1099 MIsc - Other

Total 1099 MIsc

2Payroll Expenses

Total 2Payroll Expenses

Advertising
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Advertising

Amortization Expense

Total Amortization Expense

Automobile Expense
Truck Payment
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Truck Payment

Automobile Expense - Other
General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Automobile Expense - Other

Total Automobile Expense

Bad Debts

Total Bad Debts

Bank Service Charges
Check 12/31/2015

Total Bank Service Charges

Bond Certificate

Total Bond Certificate

Cash Discounts

Total Cash Discounts

Chemicals

General Joumal

Total Chemicals

12/31/2015

Num

COM..

COM..

COM...

COM..

COM...

COM..

COM..

COM.,

COM..

COM...

Adj Name Memo Split

To reclassify... -SPLIT-
To reclassify... Water

To reclassify ... Automobile Ex...

To reclassify ... Automobile Ex...

To record cur... Telephone

To reclassify.

To record cur..

To reclassify..
To reverse pr..

Machinery and..

Telephone
-SPLIT-

Telephone

Service Charge Revenue Acco..

To record cur... Telephone

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-261.50

-261.50

-20,250.00
1,125.00

0.00

0.00

111,982.05
0.00

0.00

2,476.31

0.00

0.00

109,505.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

384.14

501.48

501.48

0.00

0.00

31,683.22

31,363.11
0.00

0.00

320.11

491.74

2,091.43
1,743.79

1,743.79

1,743.79

0.00

0.00

550.00

600.00

600.00

3,384.85

3,384.85

0.00

0.00

1,957.69
2,469.64

2,469.64
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11:01 AM Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District
04/13/17

Basis

Type Date Num

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Adj Name Memo Split Baiance

Connections Fee Refund 0.00

Total Connections Fee Refund
0.00

Continued Education 2,620.81
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... *

To reclassify... continued Edu... 2,312.71

Total Continued Education 2,312.71

Contributions 0.00

Total Contributions
0.00

credit refund 250.42

Total credit refund 250.42

Depreciation Espense 0.00

Total Depreciation Espense 0.00

Depreciation Expense 0.00
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...

*

To record cur... Accumulated ... 316,777.00

Total Depreciation Expense 316,777.00

depsit interest 189.29

Total depsit interest 189.29

Dues and Subscriptions 232.15
General Joumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reverse pr... Telephone 217.60

Total Dues and Subscriptions 217.60

equipment lease 0.00

Total equipment lease 0.00

equipment purchase 3,853.91
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reclassify... Equipment Re... 0.00

Total equipment purchase 0.00

Equipment Rental 0.00

Equipment Rental Office 0.00

Total Equipment Rental Office 0.00

Office Equipment Lease 0.00

Total Office Equipment Lease 0.00

Equipment Rental - Other 0.00

Total Equipment Rental - Other 0.00

Total Equipment Rental 0.00

Gas Budget Refunds 0.00

Total Gas Budget Refunds 0.00

Gas Taps refund 0.00

Total Gas Taps refund 0.00

Independent Contractor 0.00

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... *

To record cur... Telephone 540.60
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...

* To reciassify... Automobile Ex... 33,407.51
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reverse pr... Telephone 30,847.11

Total Independent Contractor 30,847.11

Insurance 92,652.51
Disability insurance 1,617.60
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM... * To adjust pay... insurance - He... 0.00

Total Disability insurance 0.00

insurance - Health, Vision, Etc 37,115.02
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...

* To adjust pay... -SPLIT- 36,746.98

Total Insurance - Health, Vision, Etc 36,746.98
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

'^^sh Basis

Western Lewis Rectorvllle Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type Date

Liability Insurance
GeneraiJourna! 12/31/2015

Total Liability insurance

Insurance - Ottier

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Insurance - Other

Total Insurance

Interest Expense
Gas

Total Gas

loan Interest

Total loan interest

Penalty and Interest

Total Penalty and Interest

Water

Total Water

Interest Expense - Other
General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Interest Expense - Other

Total Interest Expense

Licenses and Permits

Total Licenses and Permits

Loan payment

Total Loan payment

Maintenance

Maintenance Fuel

General Journal

General Journal
12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Total Maintenance Fuel

Maintenance of Hydrants

Total Maintenance of Hydrants

Maintenance of Main lines

Total Maintenance of Main lines

Maintenance of Meters

Total Maintenance of Meters

Maintenance Water

General Joumal 12/31/2015
General Journal 12/31/2015

General Journal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Maintenance Water

Maintenance - Other

Total Maintenance - Other

Total Maintenance

Materials & Supplies
Gas

General Journal

General Joumal

Total Gas

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Num

COM...

COM...

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

Adj Name Memo Spilt

To adjust pre... Prepaid Insura...

To adjust pay... Insurance - He...

To adjust acc... Accrued Intere...

To record cur...

To reverse pr...
Telephone
Telephone

To record wa... Utility Plant
To record cur... Telephone
To reclassify ... Automobile Ex..
To reverse pr... Telephone

To adjust for I...
To record cur...

Inventory
Telephone

Balance

52,093.62
51,127.74

51,127.74

1,826.27

381.75

381.75

88,256.47

109,676.24

0.00

0.00

54,838.12

54,838.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

54,838.12
54,384.37

54,384.37

109,222.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

76,147.34

14,030.45
14,936.72
13,970.58

13,970.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

62,116.89

40,741.89
42,798.23
58,644.33
56,261.97

56,261.97

0.00

0.00

70,232.55

59,635.27
0.00

-1,126.48
-845.02

-845.02
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11:01 AM

04/13/17

'"~-h Basis

Western Lewis Rectorvilie Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type

Water

General Journal

General Journal

General Journal

General Journal

Total Water

Date

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Materials & Supplies - Other
General Journal 12/31/2015
General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Materials & Supplies - Other

Total Materials & Supplies

Medical Insurance

Total Medical Insurance

Mileage

Total Mileage

Miscellaneous

Total Miscellaneous

Note Payable Atmos

Total Note Payable Atmos

Office expense
General Journal

General Journal

Total Office expense

Office Supplies
General Journal

General Journal

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Total Office Supplies

Officer & Director Fees

Total Officer & Director Fees

Payroll Expenses
Commissioner's Salaries

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Commissioner's Salaries

Payroll Expenses - Other
General Journal 12/31/2015

General Journal 12/31/2015

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total Payroll Expenses - Other

Total Payroll Expenses

Payroll Tax Expense
General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Payroll Tax Expense

Postage and Delivery
Postage Gas

Total Postage Gas

Postage and Delivery - Other
Check 12/31/2015 12844

Total Postage and Delivery - Other

Total Postage and Delivery

Num

COM...

COM...

COM...

COM...

COM..,

COM..,

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM...

COM.,

COM.,

COM.,

COM.,

Adj Name

OuicksBks Technic...

US Postmaster

Memo

To adjust for I..
To record cur...

To reclassify..,
To reverse pr...

To reclassify...
To reclassify...

To reclassify...

To record cur..

To reverse pr..

Split

Inventory
Telephone
Automobile Ex..

Telephone

Water

Equipment Re..,

Revenue Acco..

Automobile Ex..

Telephone
Telephone

To reclassify ... Payroll Expen...

To adjsut acc..
To reclassify..
To adjust pay..

Accrued sick I...

Commissioner..

Payroll Tax Ex..

To adjust pay... Payroll Expen..,

billing statem... Revenue Acco...

Balance

15,889.61
11,019.20
13,080.51
14,815.12
14,227.71

14,227.71

43,745.66
4,032.80

7,832.80

7,832.80

21,215.49

0.00

0.00

2,164.30

2,164.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,127.91
1,327.90
4,417.90

4,417.90

3,049.48

3,103.88
2,899.67

2,899.67

0.00

0.00

301,974.51
0.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

301,974.51
301,764.85
281,764.85
257,990.02

257,990.02

277,990.02

0.00

23,774.83

23,774.83

10,189.35
481.80

481.80

9,707.55
10,434.98

10,434.98

10,916.78
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11:01 AM

i
Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

04/13/17 General Ledger
.h Basis As of December 31, 2015

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Balance

Printing and Reproduction
0.00

Total Printing and Reproduction
0.00

Professional Fees
0.00

Accounting 0.00
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... *

To reclassify... Automobile Ex... 10,675.00
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... *

To reverse pr... Telephone 10,300.00

Total Accounting 10,300.00

Consulting 0.00
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reclassify... Automobile Ex... 15,601.31

Total Consulting 15,601.31

Legal Fees 0.00

Total Legal Fees 0.00

Professional Fees - Other 0.00

Total Professional Fees - Other 0.00

Total Professional Fees 25,901.31

Program Expense 12,869.55
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...

* To reverse pr... Telephone 12,472.55

Total Program Expense 12,472.55

Regulatory Commission Expense 0.00

Total Regulatory Commission Expense 0.00

reimbursement 0.00

Total reimbursement 0.00

Rent 1,774.60

Totai Rent 1,774.60

Repairs 3,966.20
Building Repairs 1,933.60

Total Building Repairs 1,933.60

Computer Repairs 1,779.75

Total Computer Repairs 1,779.75

Equipment Repairs 0.00
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reclassify... Automobile Ex... 39.58
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reclassitV... -SPLIT- 93.49

Total Equipment Repairs 93.49

Gas Meters 252.85

Total Gas Meters 252.85

Water Meter 0.00

Total Water Meter 0.00

Repairs - Other 0.00
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM... * To reclassify... Automobile Ex... 851.75

Total Repairs - Other 851.75

Total Repairs 4,911.44

Retirement Expense 40,278.45
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM... *

To record ac... Accrued Payro... 40,399.03
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM... * To adjust reti... Payroll Liabiliti... 31,406.98
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 audit...

*

To record init... Net Pension Li... 17,875.00

Total Retirement Expense 17,875.00

Returned Checks -261.01

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015 COM...
* To reclasify r... -SPLIT- 0.00

Total Retumed Checks 0.00
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'*-•5h Basis

Western Lewis Rectorville Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type Date

Survey
Mapping system

Total Mapping system

Survey - Other

Total Survey - Other

Total Survey

Taxes

Lewis School Tax

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Lewis School Tax

Mason School Tax

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Mason School Tax

State Tax

General Joumal 12/31/2015

General Journal 12/31/2015

Total State Tax

Tcixes - Other

GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Taxes - Other

Total Taxes

Taxes - Other

Total Taxes - Other

Telephone
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

General Joumal 12/31/2015

Total Telephone

Trash Pickup
GeneralJoumal 12/31/2015

Total Trash Pickup

Travel & Ent

Entertainment

Total Entertainment

Meals

Total Meals

Travel

Total Travel

Travel & Ent - Other

Total Travel & Ent - Other

Total Travel & Ent

Utilities

Electric (Gas)

Total Electric (Gas)

Electric (Water)
General Joumal

General Joumal

Total Electric (Water)

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Num

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM..

COM...

COM...

COM...

Adj Name Memo

To record ac..

To reclassify.

To record ac..

To reclassify.

To record ac..

To reclassify.

Split

Accrued Payro..
Water

Accrued Payro..
Water

Accrued Payro..
Water

To reclassify... Water

To record cur..

To reverse pr..
-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

To reverse pr... Telephone

To record cur...

To reverse pr...
Telephone
Telephone

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45,271.53
0.00

-19.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

-489.41

0.00

0.00

11,328.54

11,148.33
0.00

0.00

33,942.99
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,751.48
5,167.10
4,779.08

4,779.08

241.71

227.08

227.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

283,797.58

0.00

0.00

52,817.67
57,110.35
53,120.20

53,120.20
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Basis

Western Lewis Rectorvllle Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Type

Gas

General Journal

General Journal

Total Gas

Water

General Journal

General Journal
General Journal

Total Water

Utilities - Other

Total Utilities - Other

Date

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/31/2015

Num

COM...

COM...

COM...

COM...

COM...

Total Utilities

Water Tap Refund

Total Water Tap Refund

Water Testing
General Journal 12/31/2015 COM..
General Joumal 12/31/2015 COM..

Total Water Testing

drawer cash

Total drawer cash

Federal and State Contributions

Total Federal and State Contributions

Gain on Sale of Equipment

Total Gain on Sale of Equipment

Gain/Loss on Asset Disposal
General Joumal 12/31/2015 COM..

Total Gain/Loss on Asset Disposal

Interest Income

Deposit 12/31/2015
Deposit 12/31/2015
Deposit 12/31/2015
Deposit 12/31/2015

Total Interest Income

Line Relocation

Total Line Relocation

Local Contributions

Total Local Contributions

Other Income

Total Other Income

return ck. fee

Total return ck. fee

sanitation District #1

Total sanitation District #1

sewer reconnection fee

Total sewer reconnection fee

Escrow Expense

Total Escrow Expense

Adj Name Memo

To record cur..

To reverse pr..

To record cur...

To reclassify...
To reverse pr...

To record cur...

To reverse pr...

Split

Telephone
Telephone

Telephone
Materials & Su..

Telephone

Telephone
Telephone

To record dis... Accumulated ...

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Depreciation A..
Sinking Fund
WLR Escrow...

Revenue Acco..

Balance

197,046.16
211,953.52
174,037.08

174,037.08

33,933.75

42,277.28
81,990.14
78,639.26

78,639.26

0.00

0.00

305,796.54

0.00

0.00

7,378.75
7,604.50
7,212.75

7,212.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,402.00

6,402.00

-594.26

-600.83

-605.01

-619.84

-628.07

-628.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-407.29

-407.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Basis

Type

Other Expenses
General Journal

Total Other Expenses

Sanitation District

Total Sanitation District

No accnt

Total no accnt

TOTAL

(
Western Lewis Rectorvllle Water and Gas District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Date Num Adj Name Memo Split

12/31/2015 COM... To reclassify... Sewer

Balance

200,578.12
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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#

EMPLOYMENT OF RELATIVES

I. POLICY

It is the policy ofthe District to avoid nepotism. The practice creates apotential for
conflicts ofinterest that are best avoided. Therefore, arelative ofan existing employee or
commissioner will not be hired. Arelative, for purposes ofthis policy, isany person who
is agrand-mother, grand-father, mother, father, aunt, uncle, brother, sister, son, grand-
mother-in-law, grandfather-in-law, mother-in-law, father-in-law, sister-in-law, brother-in-
law, daughter-in-law, son-in-law, niece, nephew, orfirst cousin ofthe employee or the
employees spouse, common law spouse, orex-spouse. This policy shall notaffect the
employment status ofpersonnel who were hired before the ratification oftliis policy.

II. If it can bedemonstrated that aperson isbeing hired into aposition which cannot be influ
enced bya relative, orinfluence a relative, who iscurrently anemployee ora com
missioner of the District anexception toparagraph 1above may bemade.

III. Such exception must berecommended by the Manager and approved bythe Board.


